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FINAL Crosstabs

PARTY GENDER AGE

Total Rep Dem Ind Other Male Female | 18to24 | 25t034 | 35t0 44 | 45to 54 55+

Q1 Currently, are you registered to vote in the state of |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
California? Yes 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Q2 Are you, or is anyone living in your household, Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039

lemployed by a market research company, a Yes 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Q3 In 2012, California voters approved Proposition 30, |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
authorizing a temporary one-quarter percent increase |Extend both the income tax increase on those... 292% | 17.2% | 37.6% | 29.5% | 23.4% | 27.4% | 30.8% | 25.1% | 31.6% | 29.0% | 26.6% | 30.2%
in the sales tax and temporary income tax increases on [gxtend the income tax increase on those earning... 26.1% | 17.4% | 30.4% | 28.9% | 245% | 23.9% | 282% | 375% | 26.8% | 27.8% | 24.2% | 24.1%

individual incomes above $250,000 a year or joint filers Extend the sales tax increase but let the tax increase... 7.6% 7.9% 9.9% 3.6% 25.6% 7.6% 7.5% 19.7% 14.8% 8.6% 8.1% 2.2%
above 5500,000. The money is prima Let both tax increases expire 28.1% | 48.1% | 13.9% | 27.8% | 26.4% | 34.4% | 222% | 11.8% | 17.3% | 236% | 256% | 37.5%

Unsure 9.1% 9.3% 8.2% 10.2% | 0.0% 6.7% 11.3% | 5.9% 9.4% 11.0% | 155% | 6.0%

Q4 Next year, California voters may be asked to vote on|Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
la measure to change the state's property tax law, often [strongly support 183% | 10.8% | 27.0% | 136% | 147% | 21.7% | 152% | 12.4% | 183% | 20.1% | 156% | 19.9%
called Proposition 13. Under this proposal, property hat support 324% | 25.1% | 37.7% | 32.6% 5.2% 28.4% | 36.1% | 45.1% | 363% | 37.3% | 28.9% | 285%
taxes for busi would be recalculated each year to[rg1a| supPORT 50.7% | 35.9% | 64.7% | 46.2% | 20.0% | 50.0% | 51.2% | 57.6% | 54.6% | 57.4% | 44.4% | 48.5%
reflect the current estimated prop TOTAL OPPOSE 38.9% | 55.6% | 26.6% | 39.0% | 71.2% | 42.2% | 35.9% | 36.5% | 31.8% | 30.1% | 40.3% | 44.4%
oppose 17.7% | 185% | 14.2% | 21.4% | 53.4% | 166% | 188% | 30.6% | 204% | 153% | 17.2% | 155%

Strongly oppose 21.2% | 37.1% | 12.4% | 175% | 17.8% | 25.6% | 17.1% | 5.9% 11.4% | 14.8% | 23.1% | 28.8%

Unsure 104% | 8.5% 8.7% 14.8% | 8.8% 7.7% 12.9% | 5.9% 135% | 12.5% | 153% | 7.2%

QS5 Next you are going to read the names of some Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
elected leaders. Please indicate whether you approve |strongly approve 25.6% 7.4% 44.7% | 17.1% | 12.0% | 22.7% | 28.2% | 46.5% | 28.7% | 22.5% | 18.5% | 25.0%
or disapprove of how that person is handling his or her hat approve 27.6% | 11.0% | 37.3% | 30.8% | 15.9% | 253% | 29.6% | 28.8% | 33.9% | 30.0% | 29.2% | 23.4%
Jiob- If you've never heard of that person, you can TOTAL APPROVE 53.1% | 18.4% | 82.0% | 47.9% | 28.0% | 48.1% | 57.9% | 75.3% | 62.6% | 52.5% | 47.7% | 48.4%
indicate that as well. President Barack Obama TOTAL DISAPPROVE 43.7% | 78.8% | 16.0% | 47.0% | 60.6% | 48.9% | 38.9% | 22.5% | 31.4% | 45.8% | 44.0% | 51.1%
disapprove 13.0% | 15.9% | 8.5% 16.0% | 32.8% | 150% | 11.1% | 8.4% 120% | 17.1% | 12.9% | 12.7%

Strongly disapprove 30.8% | 62.8% 7.6% 31.0% | 27.8% | 33.9% | 27.8% | 14.0% | 19.4% | 288% | 31.1% | 384%

Have heard of him, but have no opinion 2.9% 2.6% 1.8% 4.8% 11.4% 2.8% 3.1% 1.0% 5.6% 1.6% 8.1% 0.5%

Have not heard of him 0.2% 0.3% 0.1% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.2% 1.3% 0.4% 0.1% 0.2% 0.0%

Q6 Next you are going to read the names of some Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
elected leaders. Please indicate whether you approve |strongly approve 18.7% 8.0% 30.2% | 13.4% 5.2% 20.0% | 17.5% | 155% | 14.7% | 12.2% | 15.8% | 24.3%
or disapprove of how that person is handling his or her hat approve 35.8% | 29.0% | 39.6% | 37.0% | 49.1% | 315% | 39.7% | 327% | 36.7% | 400% | 37.9% | 33.6%
Jiob. If you've never heard of that person, you can TOTAL APPROVE 54.5% | 37.0% | 69.8% | 50.5% | 54.3% | 51.5% | 57.3% | 48.2% | 51.4% | 52.2% | 53.6% | 57.9%
indicate that as well. Governor Jerry Brown TOTAL DISAPPROVE 35.5% | 55.2% | 21.1% | 35.5% | 45.7% | 42.2% | 29.2% | 29.4% | 25.7% | 3a.4% | 34.6% | 40.9%
hat disapprove 180% | 23.1% | 12.9% | 19.9% | 266% | 212% | 150% | 209% | 165% | 184% | 17.1% | 183%
Strongly disapprove 17.5% | 32.1% | 8.2% 15.6% | 19.0% | 21.0% | 14.2% | 8.4% 9.2% 16.0% | 17.5% | 22.5%

Have heard of him, but have no opinion 8.3% 6.8% 7.6% 11.0% 0.0% 5.3% 11.1% 16.4% 18.8% 9.6% 11.5% 1.1%

Have not heard of him 1.8% 1.0% 1.5% 3.1% 0.0% 1.0% 2.5% 6.0% 4.2% 3.7% 0.3% 0.2%
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Q7 Would you say you approve or disapprove of how |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
JPresident Barack Obama is handling education in the  |strongly approve 15.0% | 4.5% 26.7% | 9.0% 11.4% | 12.7% | 17.0% | 31.2% | 24.3% | 14.5% 7.5% 12.1%
us.? hat approve 307% | 13.1% | 43.2% | 31.2% | 13.1% | 29.4% | 31.9% | 305% | 33.9% | 32.8% | 307% | 28.9%
TOTAL APPROVE 45.7% | 17.6% | 69.8% | 40.2% | 24.5% | 42.1% | 49.0% | 61.7% | 58.2% | 47.3% | 38.2% | 41.0%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 41.0% | 70.1% | 19.4% | 41.4% | 703% | 46.5% | 35.8% | 30.5% | 29.3% | 39.2% | 44.0% | 46.3%
hat disapprove 16.6% | 22.1% | 11.4% | 18.2% | 30.9% | 19.0% | 14.3% | 12.8% | 13.9% | 186% | 17.9% | 16.9%
Strongly disapprove 24.4% | 48.0% 8.1% 233% | 393% | 27.4% | 21.6% | 17.7% | 154% | 206% | 26.1% | 29.4%
Neither approve nor disapprove 13.4% | 12.3% | 10.8% | 18.3% 5.2% 11.4% | 15.2% 7.8% 125% | 13.5% | 17.8% | 12.7%

Q8 Would you say you approve or disapprove of how |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
Governor Jerry Brown is handling education in Strongly approve 10.9% 5.9% 17.2% 7.1% 0.0% 10.9% | 10.9% 7.8% 10.6% 9.0% 9.4% 12.8%
California? hat approve 33.9% | 234% | 42.4% | 327% | 34.1% | 34.6% | 33.4% | 28.6% | 295% | 31.0% | 386% | 355%
TOTAL APPROVE 44.8% | 293% | 59.7% | 39.8% | 34.1% | 455% | 44.3% | 36.3% | 40.1% | 40.0% | 48.0% | 48.3%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 38.4% | 55.9% | 25.0% | 39.4% | 45.7% | 42.4% | 34.6% | 45.1% | 40.0% | 385% | 35.5% | 37.9%
hat disapprove 22.0% | 271% | 165% | 24.6% | 12.4% | 23.5% | 205% | 31.6% | 25.6% | 205% | 19.0% | 20.7%
Strongly disapprove 16.4% | 28.8% 8.5% 14.8% | 33.2% | 189% | 14.0% | 135% | 143% | 180% | 165% | 17.1%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16.8% 14.8% 15.3% 20.9% 20.2% 12.1% 21.1% 18.6% 19.9% 21.5% 16.6% 13.8%

[Q9a Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and F|Sample Size 1184 363 455 363 3 623 561 79 185 181 186 552
to rate the quality of their work at school. Suppose the |A 2.1% 1.4% 3.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.8% 2.5% 2.3% 1.3% 6.7% 0.4% 1.4%
California public schools were graded in the same B 15.9% | 12.5% | 215% | 12.4% | 0.0% 15.6% | 16.2% | 32.6% | 182% | 14.4% | 155% | 13.4%
manner. In the past few years, what grade would you ¢ 227% | 36.0% | 483% | 42.6% | 26.6% | 43.6% | 41.7% | 52.6% | 45.4% | 38.8% | 49.6% | 39.3%
Jeive California public schools? D 224% | 26.8% | 151% | 27.1% | 44.8% | 247% | 19.9% | 9.8% | 17.6% | 23.0% | 155% | 28.1%
F/Fail 9.9% 16.5% 5.6% 8.5% 28.7% 9.7% 10.1% 1.3% 9.4% 11.0% | 14.5% 9.4%

Don't know 6.9% 6.8% 6.5% 7.7% 0.0% 4.6% 9.6% 1.5% 8.1% 6.1% 4.5% 8.5%

(Q9b Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and |Sample Size 1227 350 538 330 8 541 686 103 195 171 272 486
JF to rate the quality of their work at school. Suppose  |A 7.5% 8.5% 8.9% 4.1% 7.0% 8.8% 6.5% 10.2% 11.3% 5.1% 6.5% 6.7%
your local public schools were graded in the same B 257% | 25.9% | 26.2% | 24.0% | 47.3% | 26.8% | 24.8% | 28.4% | 20.9% | 23.2% | 25.4% | 28.0%
manner. In the past few years, what grade would you [¢ 333% | 28.5% | 36.0% | 343% | 26.4% | 32.5% | 34.0% | 32.4% | 405% | 36.2% | 305% | 31.2%
Jeive your local public schools? D 124% | 154% | 11.1% | 11.5% | 82% | 13.4% | 11.6% | 106% | 11.8% | 9.9% | 14.1% | 13.0%
F/Fail 8.9% 11.3% 5.3% 12.5% 0.0% 7.4% 10.1% | 15.8% 7.2% 12.9% 7.5% 7.6%
Don't know 12.2% | 104% | 125% | 13.6% | 11.1% | 11.1% | 13.1% 2.6% 8.3% 12.6% | 16.0% | 13.5%

[Q10a In the past few years, would you say California Sample Size 1184 363 455 363 3 623 561 79 185 181 186 552
public schools have gotten better, worse or have stayed| Gotten better 16.6% 11.8% 21.3% 15.5% 19.9% 16.1% 17.1% 19.5% 20.7% | 23.1% 19.2% 11.8%
about the same? Gotten worse 39.1% | 493% | 32.8% | 36.7% | 53.5% | 39.9% | 383% | 48.1% | 34.2% | 365% | 40.9% | 39.7%
Stayed the same 355% | 32.4% | 36.9% | 37.0% | 26.6% | 37.8% | 33.0% | 28.6% | 33.9% | 32.3% | 36.4% | 37.8%
Don't know 8.8% 6.6% 9.0% 10.7% 0.0% 6.2% 11.6% 3.8% 11.1% 8.0% 3.6% 10.7%

(Q10b In the past few years, would you say your local  [Sample Size 1227 350 538 330 8 541 686 103 195 171 272 486
Jpublic schools have gotten better, worse or have stayed|Gotten better 17.1% 11.7% 22.7% 13.2% | 43.8% 17.8% 16.6% 17.1% 19.4% 19.6% 17.5% 15.1%
about the same? Gotten worse 345% | 41.7% | 30.7% | 33.0% | 282% | 31.5% | 36.8% | 48.4% | 32.5% | 41.3% | 33.8% | 30.2%
Stayed the same 37.5% | 382% | 36.9% | 385% | 17.0% | 40.8% | 35.0% | 32.2% | 37.4% | 313% | 36.2% | 41.7%
Don't know 10.9% 8.4% 9.7% 15.3% | 11.1% 9.9% 11.6% 2.2% 10.7% 7.8% 12.5% | 13.0%

MFour Mobile Research/Tulchin Research




PACE/USC Rossier School of Education Poll 2015
MPFour/Tulchin Research
Sample: 2411 California Voters
Fielding Aug. 3-23, 2015
FINAL Crosstabs

PARTY GENDER AGE

Total Rep Dem Ind Other Male Female | 18to24 | 25t034 | 35t0o44 | 45to 54 55+

IRatingIindex_11 Providing adequate funding for local Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
schools, students and classrooms 8-10 12.5% | 15.9% | 12.5% | 8.9% 14.3% | 143% | 108% | 14.9% | 13.6% | 19.7% 6.1% 12.0%
4-7 55.4% 53.2% 56.6% 56.1% 52.1% 57.5% 53.5% 52.6% 59.5% 46.4% 55.7% 57.4%
0-3 32.1% 30.9% 30.9% 35.0% 33.6% 28.2% 35.7% 32.5% 27.0% 33.9% 38.2% 30.6%

Mean 4.59 4.69 4.69 4.35 4.39 4.82 4.38 4.72 4.89 4,71 4.10 4.64

JRatingindex_12 Ensuring every student has a quality  [Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
teacher 8-10 11.8% 11.1% 16.1% 6.6% 0.0% 11.3% 12.3% 14.7% 19.6% 16.5% 9.1% 8.1%
4-7 51.7% 45.9% 53.4% 54.9% 78.3% 50.8% 52.5% 45.1% 54.7% 45.3% 56.8% 51.7%
0-3 36.5% 43.0% 30.5% 38.5% 21.7% 37.9% 35.2% 40.1% 25.6% 38.3% 34.1% 40.2%

Mean 4.45 4.09 4.89 4.18 4.81 4.39 4.51 4.40 5.12 4.49 4.44 4.20

JRatingIindex_13 Not spending too much on bureaucracy|Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
8-10 8.5% 10.0% 9.9% 5.1% 0.0% 8.4% 8.6% 9.3% 13.6% 7.9% 9.3% 6.4%
4-7 49.9% 40.6% 56.3% 50.7% 34.1% 46.1% 53.5% 66.7% 57.2% 54.6% 50.2% 42.7%
0-3 41.5% 49.4% 33.7% 44.2% 65.9% 45.4% 37.9% 23.9% 29.2% 37.6% 40.5% 51.0%

Mean 3.98 3.56 4.44 3.76 2.86 3.83 4.12 4.88 4.79 4.05 4.10 3.44

JRatingindex_14 Holding principals, teachers and Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
parents accountable for student performance 8-10 11.1% 9.5% 15.1% 6.9% 14.2% 9.4% 12.7% 18.3% 14.5% 13.6% 11.3% 7.6%
4-7 53.8% 46.7% 57.3% 56.3% 45.5% 53.7% 53.9% 55.9% 59.7% 49.0% 56.5% 51.7%
0-3 35.1% 43.8% 27.6% 36.8% 40.3% 36.9% 33.4% 25.8% 25.7% 37.5% 32.2% 40.7%

Mean 4.43 3.93 4.97 4.18 4.74 4.29 4.57 5.18 5.08 4.34 4.39 4.12

JRatingIindex_15 Teaching students the basics of Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
reading, writing and math 8-10 20.7% 15.0% 27.3% 16.9% 28.9% 20.5% 20.9% 40.9% 31.2% 26.9% 16.1% 13.2%
4-7 54.9% 51.5% 55.3% 58.0% 54.0% 53.4% 56.3% 45.0% 50.4% 52.6% 63.1% 55.5%
0-3 24.4% 33.5% 17.4% 25.1% 17.1% 26.0% 22.8% 14.1% 18.4% 20.5% 20.8% 31.2%

Mean 5.24 4.61 5.75 5.18 5.41 5.13 5.35 6.50 5.91 5.55 5.22 4.69

JRatingIndex_16 Offering music, art, drama, sports and |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
other extracurricular activities 8-10 14.6% | 12.8% | 17.8% | 11.9% | 20.2% | 14.4% | 14.8% | 34.4% | 19.6% | 19.7% 9.2% 10.1%
4-7 49.9% 49.8% 47.3% 53.5% 61.3% 52.4% 47.5% 47.7% 57.8% 49.7% 53.5% 45.8%
0-3 35.5% 37.4% 34.9% 34.7% 18.5% 33.1% 37.7% 17.8% 22.7% 30.6% 37.3% 44.1%

Mean 4.53 4.35 4.71 4.44 5.39 4.66 4.41 6.05 5.29 4.99 4.22 3.96

JRatingIindex_17 Preparing students for a four-year Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
university 8-10 14.5% 13.1% 18.5% 10.2% 19.3% 12.5% 16.4% 18.0% 17.6% 21.5% 12.4% 11.3%
4-7 58.5% 53.1% 61.0% 60.6% 61.0% 60.6% 56.7% 53.4% 58.2% 53.3% 62.9% 59.4%
0-3 27.0% 33.8% 20.6% 29.2% 19.7% 26.9% 27.0% 28.6% 24.2% 25.3% 24.7% 29.2%

Mean 4.90 4.49 5.31 4.72 5.18 4.80 4.99 491 5.11 5.09 4.91 4.75

IRatingIndex_ls Preparing students for good paying Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
iobs 8-10 9.7% 6.8% 13.5% 7.3% 11.4% 8.6% 10.8% 16.7% 13.0% 16.0% 6.3% 6.7%
4-7 56.1% 51.8% 59.9% 55.0% 65.4% 56.3% 56.0% 49.6% 55.6% 49.9% 61.7% 57.2%
0-3 34.1% 41.3% 26.6% 37.7% 23.2% 35.0% 33.3% 33.6% 31.4% 34.1% 32.0% 36.2%

Mean 4.39 3.96 4.88 4.13 4.53 4.32 4.46 4.61 4.73 4.48 4.36 4.21

MFour Mobile Research/Tulchin Research



PACE/USC Rossier School of Education Poll 2015

MPFour/Tulchin Research

Sample: 2411 California Voters

Fielding Aug. 3-23, 2015

FINAL Crosstabs

PARTY GENDER AGE

Total Rep Dem Ind Other Male Female | 18to24 | 25t034 | 35to44 | 45to 54 55+

JRatingIindex_19 Offering career technical and Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
vocational education to students who need an 8-10 10.7% 8.4% 15.7% 6.0% 5.1% 9.4% 12.0% 16.9% 16.5% 16.2% 6.6% 7.4%
alternative to a four-year university 4.7 55.4% | 524% | 56.6% | 57.1% | 31.7% | 54.8% | s55.9% | 547% | 57.7% | s54.4% | 59.6% | 53.1%
0-3 33.9% | 39.2% | 27.7% | 36.9% | 63.2% | 35.8% | 32.1% | 28.4% | 25.7% | 29.4% | 33.8% | 39.5%

Mean 4.45 4.12 4.93 4.14 2.72 4.33 4.56 4.92 5.10 4.73 4.35 4.08

JRatingindex_20 Providing parents with a choice of Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
public schools to send their child 8-10 14.0% 12.7% 17.3% 10.8% 0.0% 11.8% 16.0% 19.4% 15.9% | 20.1% 11.5% 11.4%
4-7 56.0% | 50.6% | 60.8% | 54.7% | 58.1% | 56.4% | 55.7% | 48.7% | 57.3% | 52.5% | 59.0% | 56.8%
0-3 30.0% | 36.7% | 21.9% | 345% | 41.9% | 31.8% | 283% | 31.9% | 26.8% | 27.4% | 29.5% | 31.9%

Mean 4.74 4.32 5.28 4.40 3.91 4.58 4.88 5.03 5.04 4.91 4.61 4.58

Q21 Do you think California public schools currently Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
Jhave the money needed to provide students with a California public schools have enough money 256% | 403% | 14.4% | 263% | 32.0% | 35.0% | 16.8% | 12.4% | 189% | 16.9% | 21.5% | 35.0%
quality education, or do you think the state should be [he state of California should be spending more... 60.2% | 47.0% | 73.2% | 552% | 60.7% | 53.9% | 66.1% | 824% | 69.0% | 71.6% | 57.3% | 50.6%
pending more on schools? Unsure 142% | 12.7% | 12.4% | 185% | 7.3% | 11.1% | 17.1% | 53% | 12.0% | 11.4% | 21.3% | 14.4%
Q22 Over this past year, would you say that California |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
public schools have had more money to spend in the | Much more money 8.5% 12.2% 6.6% 7.6% 0.0% 10.3% 6.8% 4.0% 8.5% 6.9% 5.2% 11.2%
classroom than they have had in recent years, less A little more money 245% | 248% | 253% | 22.8% | 41.0% | 305% | 189% | 205% | 19.9% | 201% | 22.8% | 29.1%
money, or about the same amount of money? MORE MONEY 33.0% | 37.0% | 31.8% | 30.3% | 41.0% | 40.8% | 25.7% | 24.5% | 28.5% | 27.0% | 28.0% | 40.3%
About the same 259% | 265% | 25.8% | 251% | 385% | 27.8% | 24.1% | 39.0% | 20.6% | 275% | 21.7% | 26.8%
LESS MONEY 25.7% | 19.7% | 29.4% | 26.5% | 205% | 20.8% | 30.2% | 28.8% | 37.8% | 25.9% | 28.2% | 19.5%
A little less money 15.6% | 109% | 18.1% | 17.0% 6.8% 13.0% | 18.0% | 159% | 22.2% | 156% | 143% | 13.7%

A lot less money 10.1% 8.8% 11.3% 9.6% 13.7% 7.8% 12.2% | 12.9% | 15.6% | 103% | 13.9% 5.8%
Unsure 155% | 16.9% | 12.9% | 18.0% 0.0% 10.7% | 20.0% 7.7% 13.2% | 19.6% | 22.0% | 13.5%

Q23 Compared with other states, how much do you Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
think California spends per public school student? Much more than other states 11.6% 19.2% 6.4% 11.5% 0.0% 16.5% 7.1% 5.8% 7.8% 9.4% 8.2% 16.3%
A little more than other states 18.1% | 17.1% | 18.6% | 18.2% | 36.9% | 215% | 15.0% | 19.2% | 26.7% | 153% | 157% | 16.8%
MORE THAN OTHER STATES 29.7% | 36.3% | 25.0% | 29.7% | 36.9% | 38.0% | 22.1% | 25.1% | 34.5% | 24.7% | 23.9% | 33.1%
About the same 152% | 14.4% | 161% | 14.5% | 268% | 16.1% | 143% | 22.8% | 20.6% | 17.2% | 155% | 11.1%
LESS THAN OTHER STATES 37.0% | 31.9% | 42.2% | 34.9% | 27.6% | 34.9% | 38.9% | 45.6% | 32.2% | 33.0% | 38.0% | 38.1%
A little less than other states 20.9% | 18.4% | 24.4% | 18.8% 6.1% 21.1% | 20.8% | 23.8% | 201% | 21.6% | 17.9% | 21.9%
Much less than other states 16.0% | 135% | 17.8% | 16.1% | 21.5% | 13.8% | 181% | 21.8% | 12.2% | 113% | 201% | 16.2%
Don't know 18.1% | 17.4% | 16.8% | 20.9% 8.8% 11.0% | 24.7% 6.5% 12.8% | 252% | 22.7% | 17.7%
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Q70 In the past six months, have you heard or read Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
anything about a policy called the Local Control I have heard or read a good deal about it 2.9% 2.5% 3.7% 2.4% 0.0% 3.1% 2.8% 2.4% 4.4% 4.4% 3.5% 1.7%
JFunding Formula, which changes the way California K- [} have heard or read a little bit about it 11.0% | 102% | 12.2% | 100% | 17.7% | 12.6% | 9.5% 155% | 20.6% | 15.0% | 6.1% 7.5%
12 public schools are funded? TOTAL | HAVE HEARD/READ 13.9% | 12.6% | 15.9% | 12.4% | 17.7% | 15.7% | 12.3% | 18.0% | 25.0% | 19.4% | 9.7% | 9.2%
TOTAL | HAVEN'T HEARD/READ 86.1% | 87.4% | 84.1% | 87.6% | 823% | 84.3% | 87.7% | 82.0% | 75.0% | 80.6% | 90.3% | 90.8%
| have not heard or read much about it 20.9% 18.2% 21.9% 22.2% 21.0% 22.3% 19.6% 27.7% 21.4% 24.0% 23.8% 17.3%
I have never heard or read about it 65.2% 69.2% 62.1% 65.4% 61.3% 62.0% 68.1% 54.4% 53.6% 56.7% 66.6% 73.5%

Q71 Based on what you know, do you have a positive |Sample Size 336 90 158 86 2 183 154 33 95 68 44 96
or negative impression of the Local Control Funding  |Very positive 9.8% 12.1% | 13.3% 1.2% 0.0% 13.2% 5.7% 10.6% 9.0% 11.9% | 11.7% 7.9%
JFormula approach? hat positive 44.4% | 45.8% | 405% | 48.7% | 100.0% | 455% | 43.1% | 53.7% | 46.4% | 385% | 505% | 40.6%
TOTAL POSITIVE 54.2% | 57.9% | 53.9% | 49.9% | 100.0% | 58.7% | 48.9% | 64.3% | 55.5% | 50.4% | 62.2% | 48.5%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 22.3% | 223% | 22.5% | 22.4% 0.0% 25.7% | 18.2% | 20.1% | 28.5% | 21.6% 8.9% 23.5%
hat negative 15.4% | 153% | 153% | 16.2% 0.0% 16.8% | 13.9% | 187% | 13.8% | 17.0% 8.9% 17.9%
Very negative 6.8% 7.0% 7.2% 6.2% 0.0% 9.0% 4.3% 1.4% 14.7% 4.6% 0.0% 5.6%
Not sure/Don't know 235% | 19.8% | 23.6% | 27.7% 0.0% 15.6% | 329% | 156% | 16.1% | 28.0% | 28.9% | 27.9%
Q72 The Local Control Funding Formula provides Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
additional funding to school districts that have more  |Strongly support 16.9% | 13.2% | 21.2% | 14.5% | 21.7% | 16.0% | 17.8% | 24.6% | 22.0% | 195% | 14.4% | 14.0%
English-language learners, and gives local school hat support 40.6% | 354% | 42.8% | 42.4% | s585% | 42.5% | 38.8% | 51.2% | 37.4% | 36.6% | 35.3% | 43.5%
districts more flexibility over how state funding is TOTAL SUPPORT 57.5% | 48.5% | 64.0% | 57.0% | 80.3% | 58.5% | 56.5% | 75.8% | 59.3% | 56.1% | 49.7% | 57.5%
spent. In general, do you favor or oppose this plan  [757a 5pposE 225% | 32.7% | 158% | 21.6% | 12.4% | 24.5% | 205% | 13.7% | 23.9% | 25.3% | 19.5% | 23.8%
oppose 13.1% | 15.9% | 102% | 145% | 12.4% | 141% | 122% | 106% | 152% | 12.8% | 107% | 14.0%
Strongly oppose 9.3% 16.8% 5.6% 7.1% 0.0% 10.4% 8.3% 3.1% 8.6% 12.5% 8.9% 9.8%
Unsure 20.1% | 18.8% | 20.2% | 21.4% 7.3% 16.9% | 23.0% | 105% | 168% | 186% | 308% | 187%
Q73 The new Local Control Funding Formula policy Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
requires that school districts work with parentsand  |very important 49.0% | 455% | 48.5% | 53.5% | 403% | 463% | 51.6% | 54.4% | 52.2% | 41.6% | 49.6% | 49.2%
ity bers to determine the all of hat important 30.2% | 31.1% | 31.4% | 27.6% | 32.4% | 308% | 29.7% | 26.1% | 283% | 363% | 27.7% | 30.7%
district education resources and accountability TOTAL IMPORTANT 79.3% | 76.7% | 79.9% | 81.0% | 72.7% | 77.1% | 81.3% | 80.4% | 80.4% | 77.9% | 77.3% | 79.9%
standards. How important do you thinkit is for parent [y ra "G NiMPORTANT 9.7% | 13.0% | 83% | 81% | 9.6% | 12.6% | 6.9% | 12.4% | 7.0% | 108% | 7.9% | 10.5%
Not too important 7.1% 8.0% 6.9% 6.4% 9.6% 9.5% 4.8% 11.2% 5.6% 6.2% 6.6% 7.4%
Not at all important 2.6% 5.0% 1.5% 1.7% 0.0% 3.1% 2.1% 1.2% 1.5% 4.6% 1.3% 3.1%
Unsure 11.1% | 104% | 11.7% | 108% | 17.7% | 103% | 11.9% 7.2% 12.5% | 113% | 14.8% 9.5%
Q74 Have you been invited to or made aware of a Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
planning meeting or event related to how schools Yes 4.4% 42% 4.4% 4.6% 0.0% 4.5% 4.3% 5.3% 9.5% 8.1% 4.2% 1.1%
should spend Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) No 86.9% | 86.1% | 86.9% | 87.4% | 100.0% | 88.3% | 85.5% | 87.5% | 80.2% | 79.8% | 80.9% | 94.2%
money? Unsure 8.8% 9.7% 8.7% 8.0% 0.0% 7.2% 10.2% 7.2% 103% | 121% | 14.9% 4.7%

Q75 Did you attend one or more of these LCFF planning |Sample Size 105 30 43 32 - 52 53 10 36 28 19 12
meetings or events? Yes 54.9% | 72.4% | 50.1% | 44.7% - 56.2% | 53.6% | 48.4% | 545% | 51.2% | 71.8% | 42.6%
No 42.7% | 24.7% | 46.1% | 55.3% - 40.9% | 445% | 423% | 44.0% | 45.0% | 28.2% | 57.4%
Unsure 2.4% 3.0% 3.8% 0.0% - 3.0% 1.9% 9.3% 1.5% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0%

Q76 Do you feel that the district's local accountability |Sample Size 58 22 22 14 - 29 29 5 20 15 14 5
plan developed after these meetings reflected your Yes 78.7% | 83.8% | 89.1% | 55.0% - 74.5% | 83.1% | 80.5% | 82.9% | 100.0% | 60.5% | 50.3%
input? No 17.6% | 16.2% 5.4% 38.6% - 25.5% 9.6% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 39.5% | 49.7%
Unsure 3.6% 0.0% 5.4% 6.4% - 0.0% 7.3% 19.5% 6.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
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Q77 How interested would you be in participating in Sample Size 48 8 22 18 - 23 25 5 16 14 5 7
deciding how to allocate LCFF funds in your school Very interested 28.4% | 50.5% 28.1% 18.4% - 28.6% 28.2% 0.0% 53.5% | 25.2% 14.4% 6.5%
district in the future? hat interested 51.6% | 38.8% | 544% | 54.1% - 44.1% | s8.4% | 386% | 365% | 62.6% | 57.6% | 69.9%
Not interested 16.8% | 107% | 10.4% | 27.6% - 205% | 13.4% | 61.4% | 10.0% | 12.2% 0.0% 23.6%
Unsure 3.2% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% - 6.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.0% 0.0%
[Q78_1 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 7 21 18 21 25 4 16 14 5 7 15
or events? Select all that apply.l do not have time to lected 21.2% 0.0% 27.8% | 22.0% | 28.1% | 155% | 28.4% | 257% | 19.0% 5.1% 24.1% | 25.8%
[Q78_2 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 7 21 18 21 25 4 16 14 5 7 15
or events? Select all that apply.The ings were held [selected 41.6% | 752% | 385% | 31.7% | 300% | 51.1% | 351% | 42.5% | 46.5% | 543% | 22.6% | 33.9%
[Q78_3 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 7 21 18 21 25 4 16 14 5 7 15
or events? Select all that apply.The ings were held |selected 24.6% | 433% | 21.8% | 204% | 31.6% | 18.9% | 435% | 207% | 33.3% | 14.4% | 15.0% 8.9%
[Q78_4 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings
or events? Select all that apply.l do not have an interest|
in participating Sample Size 46 7 21 18 21 25 4 16 14 5 7 15
Q78_4 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings [Selected 5.5% 0.0% 6.1% 7.1% 12.2% 0.0% 35.1% 0.0% 5.1% 0.0% 8.5% 3.9%
[Q78_5 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 7 21 18 21 25 4 16 14 5 7 15
or events? Select all that apply.l do not trust that | d 12.4% 9.3% 9.3% 17.2% 10.6% 13.8% 0.0% 14.4% 3.1% 52.8% 0.0% 30.6%
[Q78_6 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 7 21 18 21 25 4 16 14 5 7 15
or events? Select all that apply.| do not have the lected 26.4% | 223% | 12.9% | 44.0% | 31.6% | 22.1% | 42.6% | 30.7% | 33.6% 0.0% 14.2% | 22.3%
[Q78_7 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 7 21 18 21 25 4 16 14 5 7 15
or events? Select all that apply.| believe these d | d 15.1% 22.3% 7.4% 21.4% 20.1% 11.0% 53.2% 6.5% 21.3% 0.0% 15.6% 8.1%
Q79 Please read the following statements about the Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
Local Control Funding Formula policy and indicate Mary says the Local Control Funding Formula policyis{ 28.5% | 20.0% | 36.4% | 253% | 53.7% | 29.4% | 27.6% | 47.8% | 33.0% | 22.3% | 213% | 28.7%
which is closer to your own opinion: Sally says the Local Control Funding Formulaisabadid 31.5% | 38.1% | 29.8% | 273% | 218% | 313% | 316% | 31.8% | 29.8% | 393% | 31.2% | 29.5%
Neither 143% | 16.6% | 11.9% | 15.7% 6.8% 14.6% | 14.1% 9.4% 12.6% | 13.4% | 156% | 15.6%
Unsure 25.8% | 254% | 22.0% | 31.7% | 17.7% | 247% | 26.8% | 11.0% | 246% | 251% | 31.9% | 263%
(Q80_1: Student Engagement (as measured by, for Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
le: school attend: rates or high school 1 13.9% 12.5% 13.7% 15.6% 13.9% 13.1% 14.7% 13.9% 14.4% 13.3% 16.7% 12.7%
Jeraduation rates) 2 19.1% | 207% | 19.8% | 16.2% | 352% | 17.8% | 203% | 17.2% | 18.6% | 19.1% | 17.6% | 20.2%
3 17.8% | 17.2% | 19.4% | 163% | 141% | 17.6% | 181% | 189% | 19.9% | 153% | 16.1% | 185%
4 13.7% | 11.7% | 132% | 16.4% | 28.1% | 12.6% | 148% | 13.7% | 158% | 152% | 13.5% | 12.6%
5 12.8% | 12.4% | 13.2% | 12.9% 0.0% 13.7% | 12.0% | 11.9% 7.9% 12.5% | 14.6% | 14.1%
6 9.8% 10.1% 9.3% 10.2% 3.5% 10.6% 9.0% 9.2% 12.0% 9.0% 7.3% 10.4%
7 8.8% 10.8% 7.5% 8.5% 5.2% 10.0% 7.6% 10.9% 9.0% 10.1% | 11.1% 6.8%
8 4.1% 4.7% 3.9% 3.9% 0.0% 4.7% 3.5% 4.4% 2.4% 5.5% 3.0% 4.7%
Mean 3.77 3.87 3.70 3.79 2.97 3.91 3.64 3.85 3.68 3.90 3.73 3.77
(Q80_2: Student Achievement (as measured by, for Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
example: student performance on state testsorthe |1 28.9% | 31.4% | 27.5% | 28.5% 7.3% 28.7% | 29.0% | 18.4% | 263% | 27.8% | 28.8% | 32.0%
percent of English Learner students who become 2 16.7% | 17.2% | 16.7% | 163% | 180% | 16.4% | 17.1% | 206% | 183% | 19.4% | 13.2% | 16.1%
JEnglish proficient) 3 12.7% | 12.8% | 11.2% | 143% | 293% | 127% | 126% | 95% | 95% | 16.2% | 145% | 12.3%
4 11.9% | 11.0% | 11.0% | 14.0% | 229% | 11.2% | 12.5% | 15.9% | 13.0% 7.5% 12.7% | 11.9%
5 11.2% | 11.7% | 12.4% 9.3% 0.0% 12.8% 9.7% 17.6% 9.8% 6.1% 12.4% | 11.8%
6 8.2% 5.7% 9.6% 8.8% 15.1% 7.7% 8.7% 5.8% 11.2% | 11.2% 7.9% 6.7%
7 6.9% 6.1% 8.0% 6.2% 0.0% 6.6% 7.2% 8.2% 6.2% 6.5% 7.1% 6.9%
8 3.5% 4.2% 3.6% 2.6% 7.4% 3.8% 3.2% 4.0% 5.6% 5.4% 3.2% 2.1%
Mean 3.30 3.17 3.43 3.23 3.73 3.32 3.28 3.64 3.49 3.31 3.35 3.14
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(Q80_3:School Climate (as measured by, for example:  [Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
student suspension rates) 1 3.0% 3.3% 2.8% 2.8% 11.4% 2.5% 3.4% 5.1% 4.7% 3.8% 1.9% 2.2%
2 5.8% 4.7% 7.5% 4.3% 6.3% 5.1% 6.4% 2.7% 9.5% 5.1% 7.1% 4.5%
3 7.2% 5.4% 8.1% 7.6% 12.3% 8.0% 6.4% 7.7% 8.7% 8.8% 8.8% 5.2%
4 8.2% 9.2% 9.3% 5.9% 0.0% 8.3% 8.2% 13.8% 6.6% 8.9% 9.2% 7.2%
5 10.7% | 107% | 10.4% | 10.9% | 125% | 10.9% | 104% | 12.6% 8.6% 10.8% | 12.2% | 10.4%
6 16.0% | 17.8% | 16.2% | 14.3% 0.0% 153% | 16.8% | 11.0% | 14.9% | 17.8% | 14.4% | 17.5%
7 224% | 21.4% | 199% | 26.9% | 31.1% | 209% | 23.9% | 21.6% | 209% | 21.0% | 22.7% | 23.5%
8 26.7% | 27.6% | 257% | 273% | 26.4% | 29.0% | 24.6% | 254% | 26.1% | 23.8% | 23.7% | 29.5%
Mean 5.89 5.96 5.74 6.05 5.52 5.94 5.84 5.73 5.64 5.74 5.75 6.13
(Q80_4: Provision of Basic Services (as measured by, for [Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
example: student access to standards-aligned 1 15.7% 18.8% 13.3% 15.9% 26.2% 15.7% 15.8% 16.0% 13.5% 17.1% 14.5% 16.6%
instructional materials or the condition of school 2 121% | 11.5% | 133% | 109% | 23.0% | 14.9% | 9.5% 11.2% | 11.6% | 103% | 113% | 13.5%
facilities) 3 115% | 11.9% | 12.3% | 9.9% | 16.4% | 11.4% | 11.7% | 9.6% | 106% | 11.9% | 84% | 13.4%
4 15.5% | 13.5% | 16.9% | 15.5% 8.8% 16.6% | 14.4% | 13.9% | 17.2% | 17.8% | 17.3% | 13.4%
5 15.0% | 14.9% | 122% | 19.1% | 142% | 13.1% | 168% | 17.4% | 12.4% | 15.0% | 19.5% | 13.5%
6 12.6% | 12.2% | 136% | 11.5% | 11.4% | 12.7% | 12.4% 9.2% 16.3% 9.7% 12.2% | 12.9%
7 11.4% | 11.3% | 12.8% 9.7% 0.0% 10.0% | 12.7% | 18.0% | 11.2% | 100% | 11.5% | 10.8%
8 6.2% 6.0% 5.6% 7.6% 0.0% 5.6% 6.8% 4.7% 7.2% 8.0% 5.3% 6.0%
Mean 4.16 4.06 4.21 4.22 2.96 4.03 4.29 4.29 4.33 4.12 4.25 4.05
[Q80_5:Parent Involvement (as measured by, for Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
example: district efforts to seek parent input) 1 12.5% 11.4% 12.2% 14.2% 0.0% 12.4% 12.6% 13.2% 14.9% 13.4% 12.6% 11.1%
2 11.1% 8.7% 11.2% | 13.6% 5.2% 9.6% 12.5% 9.6% 9.7% 11.7% | 17.2% 9.0%
3 11.6% | 15.4% 9.4% 10.7% 7.4% 10.5% | 12.6% | 103% | 14.4% | 11.3% | 13.5% | 10.0%
4 11.2% | 11.0% | 115% | 11.1% 7.3% 113% | 11.1% | 104% | 12.4% | 11.3% 8.5% 12.1%
5 13.0% | 14.6% | 13.7% | 103% | 21.9% | 14.4% | 11.7% | 102% | 14.0% | 14.1% | 11.8% | 13.3%
6 13.0% | 12.8% | 13.4% | 12.5% | 27.1% | 13.5% | 125% | 13.6% 9.1% 11.6% | 11.1% | 15.6%
7 13.8% | 12.8% | 13.9% | 14.4% | 247% | 16.0% | 11.7% | 100% | 151% | 11.9% | 13.0% | 15.0%
8 13.8% | 13.3% | 14.8% | 13.2% 6.3% 123% | 153% | 22.7% | 10.4% | 14.9% | 12.4% | 13.8%
Mean 4.64 4.65 4.73 4.51 5.58 4.72 4.58 4.89 4.40 4.58 4.37 4.83
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[Q80_6: Implementation of Common Core State Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
Standards (as measured by, for example: reported 1 6.7% 5.9% 7.3% 6.6% 7.4% 8.2% 5.3% 7.1% 5.0% 6.2% 7.1% 7.2%
Jimplementation of the standards for all students) 2 6.6% 6.7% 7.6% 5.3% 3.5% 7.7% 57% | 103% | 49% | 11.0% | 4.2% 6.3%
3 8.7% 7.4% 8.9% 9.8% 0.0% 9.1% 8.2% 15.9% 10.6% 9.8% 7.7% 6.8%
4 10.2% 10.0% 10.9% 9.7% 0.0% 10.0% 10.5% 9.7% 8.0% 14.7% 9.2% 10.1%
5 9.9% 8.3% 10.3% 10.9% 14.3% 9.6% 10.1% 4.7% 10.6% 11.1% 8.2% 10.9%
6 12.5% 14.5% 10.3% 13.6% 12.6% 12.1% 12.8% 20.1% 13.7% 9.3% 13.1% 11.6%
7 15.8% 16.1% 17.4% 13.3% 13.1% 14.7% 16.9% 8.9% 19.5% 12.9% 17.6% 15.9%
8 29.6% 31.1% 27.3% 30.8% 49.1% 28.5% 30.5% 23.3% 27.8% 25.0% 33.0% 31.3%

Mean 5.59 5.72 5.47 5.61 6.46 5.43 5.73 5.07 5.72 5.18 5.82 5.66

[Q80_7: Course Access (as measured by, for example: Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
student access and enrollment in required courses) 1 6.7% 6.4% 7.9% 5.5% 11.4% 5.6% 7.8% 7.5% 4.7% 7.2% 7.3% 7.0%
2 13.5% 14.4% 12.2% 14.5% 8.8% 14.2% 12.9% 8.0% 12.6% 12.0% 12.4% 15.8%
3 14.9% 15.3% 14.4% 15.1% 20.5% 15.3% 14.6% 18.7% 12.5% 11.8% 13.4% 16.9%
4 16.6% 20.3% 15.0% 15.4% 11.4% 17.5% 15.8% 14.0% 14.4% 12.9% 18.4% 18.4%
5 15.5% 14.0% 16.5% 15.5% 14.1% 14.5% 16.4% 14.5% 23.2% 17.9% 11.7% 13.7%
6 17.4% 16.4% 18.4% 16.9% 30.4% 17.2% 17.7% 18.3% 14.8% 17.5% 22.8% 15.9%

7 9.6% 9.4% 9.2% 10.6% 3.5% 10.4% 8.9% 11.5% 9.6% 11.9% 9.8% 8.5%

8 5.6% 3.7% 6.3% 6.6% 0.0% 5.3% 5.9% 7.4% 8.2% 8.7% 4.2% 3.9%

Mean 4.39 4.27 4.44 4.47 4.13 4.41 4.38 4.58 4.63 4.66 4.43 4.17

(Q80_8: Other Student Outcomes (as measured by, for |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
example: student performance assessments, college |1 12.6% | 102% | 153% | 109% | 22.4% | 13.7% | 11.5% | 18.9% | 16.5% | 11.2% | 11.1% | 11.1%
readiness, language proficiency) 2 15.0% | 16.2% | 11.7% | 188% | 00% | 14.4% | 15.6% | 203% | 147% | 11.5% | 16.9% | 14.5%
3 15.7% 14.6% 16.2% 16.2% 0.0% 15.4% 15.9% 9.4% 13.7% 14.9% 17.7% 16.9%
4 12.6% 13.4% 12.4% 12.0% 21.5% 12.4% 12.8% 8.6% 12.7% 11.6% 11.1% 14.3%
5 12.0% 13.5% 11.3% 11.2% 23.0% 11.0% 12.9% 11.0% 13.6% 12.6% 9.6% 12.4%

6 10.4% 10.6% 9.2% 12.2% 0.0% 10.9% 10.0% 12.8% 8.0% 13.9% 11.2% 9.4%
7 11.3% 12.0% 11.2% 10.4% 22.3% 11.5% 11.1% 10.9% 8.4% 15.8% 7.2% 12.7%

8 10.4% 9.5% 12.7% 8.2% 10.8% 10.7% 10.2% 8.0% 12.3% 8.7% 15.1% 8.7%

Mean 4.25 4.31 4.29 4.13 4.66 4.25 4.25 3.95 4.11 4.51 4.29 4.25

[Q81_1: Q81_1 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
what is happening with local schools? Select all that | d 15.7% 13.6% 17.8% 14.8% 14.2% 16.7% 14.7% 23.9% 29.3% 24.6% 18.9% 4.8%
[Q81_2: Q81_2 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
what is happening with local schools? Select all that | d 25.7% 26.6% 25.8% 24.7% 17.7% 23.0% 28.2% 41.0% 33.0% 40.9% 35.6% 10.8%
[Q81_3: Q81_3 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
what is happening with local schools? Select all that | d 26.3% 27.2% 27.1% 24.4% 22.9% 25.2% 27.4% 34.5% 30.7% 42.8% 35.6% 13.6%
[Q81_4: Q81_4 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
what is happening with local schools? Select all that | d 32.3% 35.8% 32.5% 28.2% 41.6% 28.6% 35.8% 41.5% 34.5% 34.3% 34.8% 28.1%
[Q81_5: Q81_5 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
what is happening with local schools? Select all that lected 35.0% | 34.0% | 37.2% | 33.0% | 30.6% | 31.1% | 38.7% | 39.9% | 34.6% | 37.4% | 39.8% | 31.5%
[Q81_6: Q81_6 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
what is happening with local schools? Select all that | d 22.0% 22.9% 21.7% 21.7% 17.7% 20.1% 23.8% 25.1% 25.9% 39.8% 31.6% 9.8%
[Q81_7: Q81_7 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
what is happening with local schools? Select all that | d 44.3% 42.1% 43.2% 48.1% 45.2% 48.0% 40.8% 33.9% 33.3% 29.1% 40.6% 57.0%
[Q81_8: Q81_8 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
what is happening with local schools? Select all that lected 15.9% 13.1% 18.1% 15.3% 30.8% 13.6% 18.0% 33.7% 24.4% 21.5% 18.1% 6.8%
[Q81_9: Q81_9 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
what is happening with local schools? Select all that | d 6.3% 6.1% 6.7% 5.7% 9.6% 6.3% 6.2% 6.6% 9.4% 4.9% 6.2% 5.5%
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PARTY GENDER AGE
Total Rep Dem Ind Other Male Female | 18to24 | 25t034 | 35t0 44 | 45to 54 55+
(Q81_10: Q81_10 How do you obtain information about |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
what is happening with local schools? Select all that I i 15.9% 16.7% 15.7% 15.4% 16.1% 15.6% 16.1% 8.6% 14.7% 13.6% 15.1% 18.7%
(Q82_1: Q82_1 Do you do any of the following? Select |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
all that apply.You or your spouse serve on a school I i 2.2% 2.6% 2.6% 1.3% 0.0% 2.9% 1.6% 3.2% 5.4% 4.1% 2.1% 0.3%
(Q82_2: Q82_2 Do you do any of the following? Select |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
all that apply.You or your spouse work at a public I i 6.7% 8.4% 7.0% 4.4% 0.0% 6.7% 6.6% 6.8% 12.2% 5.0% 7.3% 4.9%
(Q82_3: Q82_3 Do you do any of the following? Select |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
all that apply.Attend school board and/or other I i 11.4% 11.2% 11.1% 12.0% 29.1% 11.6% 11.3% 15.7% 13.2% | 24.7% 16.5% 3.3%
(Q82_4: Q82_4 Do you do any of the following? Select [Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
all that apply.Attend school activities, such as sporting, |sel i 27.1% | 23.2% 27.1% | 31.1% 229% | 26.6% 27.5% | 30.9% 31.0% | 37.0% 36.5% 17.4%
(Q82_5 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
apply.Vote in school board elections I i 24.1% | 26.7% 23.0% | 22.8% 28.4% | 29.7% 18.8% 14.7% 12.6% 17.4% 18.9% | 34.4%
(Q82_6 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
apply.Member of the Parent-Teacher Association (PTA) |sel i 9.8% 9.5% 9.9% 10.3% 0.0% 7.9% 11.6% 7.5% 13.2% 17.1% 16.0% 3.8%
(Q82_7 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
apply.Contribute money to schools (through I i 225% | 22.6% 22.8% | 21.8% 32.5% | 22.4% 22.5% 13.8% 17.0% | 26.8% 30.6% | 21.0%
(Q82_8 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
apply.Volunteer at public schools I i 15.6% 14.2% 14.9% 18.0% 14.2% 15.2% 15.9% 17.8% 18.2% | 22.4% 23.5% 8.4%
(Q82_9 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
apply.None of these ] ] 458% | 458% | 45.8% | 45.7% | 42.5% | 41.4% | 49.8% | 42.3% | 45.0% | 403% | 41.5% | 50.3%
Q92: Q92 Do you have children? Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
Yes 64.6% | 71.0% | 59.5% | 65.0% | 70.0% | 63.6% | 654% | 36.8% | 48.0% | 68.7% | 75.0% | 69.4%
No 35.4% | 29.0% | 40.5% | 35.0% | 30.0% | 36.4% | 34.6% | 63.2% | 52.0% | 31.3% | 25.0% | 30.6%
Q94 Do you have children currently in school in Californ|{Sample Size 1556 506 591 451 8 740 816 67 183 242 343 721
Yes 44.2% | 447% | 453% | 423% | 47.2% | 37.2% | s506% | 39.5% | 70.7% | 87.5% | 64.3% | 13.9%
No 55.8% | 55.3% | 54.7% | 57.7% | 52.8% | 62.8% | 49.4% | 60.5% | 29.3% | 12.5% | 357% | 86.1%

MFour Mobile Research/Tulchin Research



PACE/USC Rossier School of Education Poll 2015

MPFour/Tulchin Research

Sample: 2411 California Voters

Fielding Aug. 3-23, 2015

FINAL Crosstabs

PARTY GENDER AGE
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[QParty What is your current party registration? Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
Republican 29.6% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 30.9% 28.4% 13.3% 21.3% 30.2% 34.1% 33.3%
Democratic 41.2% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 37.6% 44.5% 48.4% 48.3% 39.0% 33.2% 41.6%
Independent/No Party Preference 28.7% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 30.8% 26.8% 38.3% 29.9% 30.6% 31.8% 24.7%
Gender Let's begin with your gender. Please indicate if [Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
you are male or female. Male 48.3% 50.4% 44.1% 51.7% 72.7% 100.0% 0.0% 38.9% 37.2% 48.6% 43.6% 55.9%
Female 51.7% 49.6% 55.9% 48.3% 27.3% 0.0% 100.0% | 61.1% 62.8% 51.4% 56.4% 44.1%
Age Collapsed Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
18to 24 7.5% 3.4% 8.9% 10.1% 0.0% 6.1% 8.9% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
25to 34 15.8% 11.3% 18.5% 16.4% 20.5% 12.2% 19.1% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
35to 44 14.6% 14.9% 13.8% 15.6% 7.3% 14.7% 14.5% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
45 to 54 19.0% 21.9% 15.3% 21.0% 33.8% 17.1% 20.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
55+ 43.1% 48.5% 43.5% 37.0% 38.3% 49.9% 36.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
[QEthn What best describes your racial or ethnic Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
heritage? White/Non-Hispanic 62.4% 77.9% 55.0% 56.6% 79.5% 65.6% 59.3% 13.8% 30.7% 40.2% 69.3% 86.9%
Latino/Hispanic 22.8% 14.1% 27.6% 25.2% 13.1% 19.8% 25.7% 65.3% 46.6% 40.2% 14.5% 4.4%
Black/African American 7.1% 2.7% 11.8% 4.7% 7.4% 5.6% 8.5% 11.0% 13.9% 8.9% 6.0% 3.7%
Asian/Pacific Islander 6.8% 4.1% 4.9% 12.2% 0.0% 7.8% 5.8% 8.8% 8.3% 9.2% 8.7% 4.1%
Other 1.0% 1.2% 0.7% 1.3% 0.0% 1.2% 0.8% 1.0% 0.5% 1.4% 1.4% 0.9%
Unsure 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
(QRegion . Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
Bay Area 21.9% 15.9% 27.7% 19.9% 23.7% 23.9% 20.1% 15.2% 15.3% 17.4% 22.5% 26.8%
North/Sierra 3.2% 1.9% 2.9% 5.0% 7.4% 3.3% 3.1% 0.5% 8.2% 2.7% 2.0% 2.6%
Central Coast 3.1% 3.1% 2.7% 4.0% 0.0% 3.3% 2.9% 3.6% 4.3% 2.4% 1.7% 3.5%
Central Valley 18.0% 21.7% 15.5% 18.0% 3.5% 13.7% 22.0% 24.9% 15.9% 18.6% 23.9% 14.6%
Inland Empire 8.5% 10.0% 7.3% 8.6% 14.2% 8.5% 8.5% 13.8% 11.0% 7.9% 9.6% 6.4%
Orange County 9.9% 14.1% 6.9% 9.8% 7.3% 11.0% 8.8% 7.1% 10.0% 7.3% 9.3% 11.5%
Los Angeles 25.6% 20.1% 30.3% 24.3% 31.5% 25.5% 25.6% 24.1% 27.0% 35.4% 20.4% 24.3%
San Diego 9.8% 13.3% 6.7% 10.5% 12.4% 10.7% 8.9% 10.8% 8.4% 8.2% 10.6% 10.3%
ISchoolChild Sample Size 2411 713 993 693 11 1164 1247 182 380 352 458 1039
Parents with children in (K-12) 28.6% 31.7% 27.0% 27.5% 33.0% 23.7% 33.1% 14.5% 34.0% 60.1% 48.2% 9.7%
Parents with children not in school 36.0% 39.3% 32.5% 37.5% 37.0% 39.9% 32.3% 22.3% 14.1% 8.6% 26.8% 59.8%
Not a parent 35.4% 29.0% 40.5% 35.0% 30.0% 36.4% 34.6% 63.2% 52.0% 31.3% 25.0% 30.6%
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ETHNICITY CA REGIONAL BREAKOUTS

White/ Latino/ Black/ Pacific North/ | Central Central Inland Orange
Total Non-Hispanic Hispanic | African American Islander Other Bay Area | Sierra Coast Valley Empire County

Q1 Currently, are you registered to vote in the state of |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
California? Yes 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%| 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0% | 100.0%

Q2 Are you, or is anyone living in your household, Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238

employed by a market research company, a Yes 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Q3 In 2012, California voters approved Proposition 30, |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
authorizing a temporary one-quarter percent increase |Extend both the income tax increase on those... 29.2% 29.7% 29.5% 33.1% 20.2% 21.7% | 36.0% | 25.9% | 29.7% 27.0% 30.5% 24.5%
Ii the sales tax and temporary income tax increases on [Extend the income tax increase on those earning... 26.1% 24.6% 26.4% 30.8% 34.2% 24.4% 28.1% | 24.5% | 31.7% 20.0% 22.4% 23.6%

individual incomes above $250,000 a year or joint filers [, ond the sales tax increase but let the tax increase...| 7.6% 4.9% 13.8% 11.8% 7.9% 2.5% 47% | 18.6% | 3.3% 8.8% 10.7% | 5.0%
above $500,000. The money is prima Let both tax increases expire 28.1% 32.5% 19.5% 15.6% 27.0% 433% | 22.9% | 250% | 29.7% | 3L1% | 284% | 39.6%

Unsure 9.1% 8.3% 10.8% 8.8% 10.7% 8.1% 8.3% 6.0% 5.6% 13.1% 8.1% 7.3%

Q4 Next year, California voters may be asked to vote on|Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
a measure to change the state's property tax law, often |strongly support 18.3% 19.0% 13.7% 28.9% 15.4% 20.7% | 27.5% | 25.6% | 14.2% 10.2% 14.9% 18.0%
called Proposition 13. Under this proposal, property  [somewhat support 32.4% 29.0% 38.3% 34.8% 40.1% 35.9% | 34.5% | 18.8% | 34.9% 33.1% 35.5% 28.7%
taxes for businesses would be recalculated each year to[1oral sUPPORT 50.7% 48.1% 52.0% 63.7% 55.5% 56.6% | 62.0% | 44.4% | 49.1% | 43.3% | 50.4% | 46.7%
reflect the current estimated prop TOTAL OPPOSE 38.9% 42.8% 34.6% 27.0% 30.7% 37.3% | 29.9% | 33.5% | 43.0% | 43.7% | 41.7% | 46.5%
Somewhat oppose 17.7% 17.4% 18.9% 16.8% 18.2% 16.2% | 14.8% | 21.0% | 19.6% 21.1% 20.4% 11.8%
Strongly oppose 21.2% 25.4% 15.7% 10.2% 12.5% 21.0% | 151% | 125% | 23.3% 22.6% 21.3% 34.6%

Unsure 10.4% 9.1% 13.3% 9.3% 13.8% 6.1% 81% | 221% | 8.0% 13.0% 7.8% 6.8%

Q5 Next you are going to read the names of some Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
elected leaders. Please indicate whether you approve |Strongly approve 25.6% 21.4% 31.3% 53.4% 16.9% 16.7% 29.1% | 18.1% | 32.7% 22.5% 20.0% 20.5%
or disapprove of how that person is handling his or her [somewhat approve 27.6% 25.2% 31.9% 26.4% 35.9% 250% | 34.2% | 209% | 21.8% 25.4% 283% | 20.1%
Ii"b' If you've never heard of that person, you can TOTAL APPROVE 53.1% 46.7% 63.2% 79.8% 52.7% 41.7% | 63.3% | 38.9% | 54.5% | 47.9% | 48.2% | 40.6%
indicate that as well. President Barack Obama TOTAL DISAPPROVE 43.7% 50.7% 32.7% 17.6% 41.6% 55.5% | 34.7% | 49.1% | 414% | 47.8% | 48.7% | 57.6%
Somewhat disapprove 13.0% 14.0% 10.0% 8.6% 19.1% 5.1% 13.9% | 13.9% | 11.9% 10.1% 14.6% 12.5%
Strongly disapprove 30.8% 36.8% 22.7% 9.0% 22.4% 50.3% 20.9% 35.2% 29.4% 37.7% 34.1% 45.1%

Have heard of him, but have no opinion 2.9% 2.4% 3.8% 2.2% 5.7% 2.9% 1.9% 11.9% 4.2% 3.7% 2.7% 1.4%

Have not heard of him 0.2% 0.2% 0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5% 0.3% 0.3%

Q6 Next you are going to read the names of some Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
elected leaders. Please indicate whether you approve |strongly approve 18.7% 21.1% 13.3% 14.9% 20.2% 8.7% 28.6% | 17.2% | 27.2% 16.1% 13.0% 12.6%
or disapprove of how that person is handling his or her |somewhat approve 35.8% 33.2% 39.4% 41.4% 41.6% 37.8% | 43.7% | 37.7% | 301% 32.3% 33.6% 28.7%
iob. If you've never heard of that person, you can TOTAL APPROVE 54.5% 54.3% 52.7% 56.3% 61.8% 465% | 72.3% | 54.9% | 57.2% | 48.4% | 46.6% | 41.2%
indicate that as well. Governor Jerry Brown TOTAL DISAPPROVE 35.5% 39.5% 28.2% 26.8% 30.8% 39.6% | 22.1% | 25.3% | 32.3% | 40.5% 42.9% | 53.0%
Somewhat disapprove 18.0% 19.1% 14.4% 20.4% 18.3% 107% | 106% | 15.6% | 19.0% 20.3% 20.9% 27.5%
Strongly disapprove 17.5% 20.4% 13.8% 6.4% 12.5% 289% | 11.5% | 9.7% | 13.3% 20.2% 22.0% 25.5%

Have heard of him, but have no opinion 8.3% 5.5% 15.2% 11.5% 6.2% 13.9% 5.4% 15.4% 7.7% 8.9% 9.4% 5.4%

Have not heard of him 1.8% 0.7% 3.9% 5.3% 1.2% 0.0% 0.2% 4.4% 2.8% 2.2% 1.1% 0.4%
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Q7 Would you say you approve or disapprove of how |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
JPresident Barack Obama is handling education in the  [strongly approve 15.0% 10.6% 21.5% 35.9% 12.1% 6.8% 15.8% | 23.8% | 16.7% 13.9% 9.8% 8.9%
us.? Somewhat approve 30.7% 28.1% 34.4% 34.9% 37.6% 29.7% 36.8% | 17.0% | 21.0% 30.7% 28.4% 25.9%
TOTAL APPROVE 45.7% 38.7% 56.0% 70.8% 49.7% 36.5% 52.6% | 40.8% | 37.7% 44.7% 38.2% 34.8%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 41.0% 46.5% 34.0% 19.6% 33.4% 58.7% 30.6% | 38.3% | 46.3% 42.5% 53.1% 54.5%
Somewhat disapprove 16.6% 16.9% 16.0% 13.4% 18.5% 15.4% 14.9% 9.0% 23.7% 14.4% 21.4% 18.5%
Strongly disapprove 24.4% 29.5% 18.0% 6.1% 14.9% 43.3% 15.6% | 29.4% | 22.6% 28.1% 31.6% 36.1%
Neither approve nor disapprove 13.4% 14.8% 10.0% 9.6% 16.9% 4.8% 16.8% 20.8% 16.1% 12.9% 8.7% 10.6%
Q8 Would you say you approve or disapprove of how |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
Governor Jerry Brown is handling education in Strongly approve 10.9% 11.6% 10.1% 11.1% 7.3% 6.4% 14.6% 8.4% 11.9% 8.6% 10.9% 7.2%
California? Somewhat approve 33.9% 34.2% 30.2% 37.3% 42.4% 21.7% | 416% | 207% | 23.2% 34.0% 24.3% 32.0%
TOTAL APPROVE 44.8% 45.8% 40.3% 48.3% 49.6% 28.1% 56.2% | 38.1% | 35.0% 42.5% 35.3% 39.2%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 38.4% 38.6% 40.3% 31.0% 36.5% 47.0% 26.9% | 40.8% | 50.4% 41.5% 52.8% 46.7%
Somewhat disapprove 22.0% 20.7% 23.8% 25.2% 24.9% 15.1% 16.2% | 18.4% | 35.3% 20.5% 33.0% 19.5%
Strongly disapprove 16.4% 17.9% 16.5% 5.8% 11.6% 32.0% 10.7% | 22.4% | 15.1% 21.1% 19.8% 27.1%
Neither approve nor disapprove 16.8% 15.6% 19.3% 20.7% 13.9% 24.9% 16.9% 21.0% 14.6% 15.9% 11.9% 14.2%
Q9a Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and F|Sample Size 1184 790 217 73 92 11 289 35 37 210 95 106
to rate the quality of their work at school. Suppose the |A 2.1% 1.4% 4.1% 2.9% 3.5% 0.0% 3.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.8% 1.2% 0.0%
California public schools were graded in the same B 15.9% 14.3% 21.6% 22.6% 11.9% 8.1% 148% | 2.7% | 15.9% 20.3% 17.6% 9.6%
manner. In the past few years, what grade would you [¢ 42.7% 42.1% 42.0% 44.3% 48.5% 447% | 435% | 42.6% | 41.1% | 402% | 38.2% | 453%
Jgive California public schools? D 22.4% 23.2% 23.6% 14.6% 18.0% 33.6% | 221% | 347% | 29.3% 17.8% 24.9% | 28.0%
F/Fail 9.9% 10.1% 6.6% 13.9% 12.1% 13.5% 8.6% 103% | 4.9% 10.7% 14.7% 12.3%
Don't know 6.9% 9.0% 2.1% 1.5% 6.1% 0.0% 8.0% 8.3% 8.8% 9.2% 3.4% 4.8%
Q9b Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and |Sample Size 1227 713 333 97 71 13 240 42 39 223 110 132
JF to rate the quality of their work at school. Suppose  |A 7.5% 8.5% 5.4% 8.9% 4.7% 9.6% 9.0% 25.1% 4.6% 3.7% 4.0% 9.0%
your local public schools were graded in the same B 25.7% 26.2% 27.9% 12.1% 29.4% 22.2% 27.7% | 302% | 23.7% 21.7% 29.8% 30.0%
manner. In the past few years, what grade would you [¢ 33.3% 30.4% 32.3% 55.0% 39.5% 252% | 34.6% | 202% | 397% | 37.0% | 41.9% | 28.4%
Jeive your local public schools? D 12.0% 15.0% 9.3% 8.3% 4.4% 92% | 100% | 87% | 12.1% | 106% | 68% | 17.0%
F/Fail 8.9% 7.0% 12.6% 9.7% 10.3% 11.0% 4.7% 12.8% | 11.6% 15.0% 11.4% 5.1%
Don't know 12.2% 12.8% 12.5% 6.2% 11.6% 22.7% 14.1% 3.0% 8.2% 12.0% 6.1% 10.5%
Q10a In the past few years, would you say California Sample Size 1184 790 217 73 92 11 289 35 37 210 95 106
public schools have gotten better, worse or have stayed| Gotten better 16.6% 13.9% 23.1% 26.5% 18.0% 5.8% 17.3% | 20.7% 9.3% 14.7% 15.8% 9.9%
about the same? Gotten worse 39.1% 38.6% 43.2% 32.7% 39.2% 35.7% | 355% | 32.9% | 21.6% 44.7% 38.0% 53.4%
Stayed the same 35.5% 36.8% 31.1% 35.8% 35.1% 30.2% 36.2% | 38.1% | 60.0% 31.4% 41.3% 26.4%
Don't know 8.8% 10.6% 2.5% 5.0% 7.7% 28.4% 10.9% 8.3% 9.1% 9.2% 4.9% 10.2%
Q10b In the past few years, would you say your local  |Sample Size 1227 713 333 97 71 13 240 42 39 223 110 132
Jpublic schools have gotten better, worse or have stayed| Gotten better 17.1% 13.9% 25.1% 14.0% 18.2% 7.6% 19.4% 9.6% 11.3% 15.7% 29.4% 13.4%
about the same? Gotten worse 34.5% 34.5% 36.4% 34.8% 25.7% 26.5% 26.8% | 37.0% | 33.8% 41.5% 39.0% 34.3%
Stayed the same 37.5% 39.0% 30.9% 42.8% 42.0% 62.9% 38.5% | 43.5% | 44.8% 36.7% 27.9% 39.0%
Don't know 10.9% 12.5% 7.6% 8.5% 14.0% 3.0% 15.3% 9.9% | 10.2% 6.2% 3.7% 13.3%
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JRatingIindex_11 Providing adequate funding for local Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
schools, students and classrooms 8-10 12.5% 10.6% 19.0% 13.0% 7.3% 13.2% 9.6% 8.2% 7.8% 9.6% 11.8% 10.3%
4-7 55.4% 56.6% 48.9% 59.5% 63.2% 51.0% 57.3% 59.8% 49.4% 58.9% 57.4% 58.1%
0-3 32.1% 32.8% 32.1% 27.5% 29.5% 35.8% 33.2% 32.0% | 42.8% 31.5% 30.8% 31.6%

Mean 4.59 4.51 4.80 4.75 4.55 4.52 4.51 4.43 4.07 4.43 4.62 4.49

JRatingindex_12 Ensuring every student has a quality  |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
teacher 8-10 11.8% 9.2% 17.5% 23.3% 5.9% 4.4% 13.5% 16.1% 11.7% 9.4% 9.4% 8.5%
4-7 51.7% 54.4% 44.2% 46.7% 59.2% 39.3% 55.8% 49.6% | 49.1% 51.9% 52.7% 50.3%
0-3 36.5% 36.4% 38.3% 30.0% 35.0% 56.2% 30.7% 34.3% 39.3% 38.7% 37.8% 41.2%

Mean 4.45 4.37 4.49 5.07 4.47 3.51 4.73 4.74 4.19 4.19 4.34 4.15

JRati dex_13 Not ling too much on bureaucracy|Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
8-10 8.5% 6.4% 13.0% 10.8% 10.4% 11.2% 6.1% 5.4% 3.0% 6.9% 13.9% 10.8%
4-7 49.9% 46.8% 54.7% 61.4% 52.8% 35.1% 53.3% 46.8% 50.4% 50.8% 46.2% 40.5%
0-3 41.5% 46.8% 32.3% 27.8% 36.8% 53.7% 40.6% 47.8% | 46.6% 42.3% 40.0% 48.6%

Mean 3.98 3.68 4.54 4.56 4.35 3.03 4.06 3.76 3.56 3.92 4.18 3.58

Ratingindex_14 Holding principals, teachers and Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
Iparents accountable for student performance 8-10 11.1% 8.1% 18.9% 14.4% 9.7% 8.2% 10.0% 5.1% 5.9% 9.8% 16.0% 8.9%
4-7 53.8% 55.4% 46.3% 63.9% 56.2% 34.4% 56.6% 61.8% | 49.3% 55.8% 47.0% 50.7%
0-3 35.1% 36.5% 34.8% 21.7% 34.2% 57.4% 33.4% 33.2% 44.8% 34.5% 37.0% 40.4%

Mean 4.43 4.27 4.70 5.18 4.40 3.51 4.52 4.44 4.04 4.31 4.45 4.16

JRatingIndex_15 Teaching students the basics of Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
reading, writing and math 8-10 20.7% 15.0% 34.4% 30.6% 16.9% 19.3% | 22.3% | 24.0% | 21.4% 19.5% 21.8% 14.8%
4-7 54.9% 57.7% 46.0% 54.0% 62.2% 43.3% 57.4% 50.3% 46.1% 55.0% 52.6% 52.4%
0-3 24.4% 27.3% 19.6% 15.4% 20.9% 37.4% 20.3% 25.8% | 32.6% 25.5% 25.6% 32.8%

Mean 5.24 4.95 5.86 5.99 5.19 4.75 5.46 5.11 5.11 5.08 5.32 4.81

JRatingIndex_16 Offering music, art, drama, sports and |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
other extracurricular activities 8-10 14.6% 9.3% 29.2% 19.1% 10.2% 9.7% 12.7% 5.9% | 14.4% 12.5% 11.1% 12.1%
4-7 49.9% 48.9% 48.9% 56.4% 57.3% 37.0% 50.2% 53.0% | 40.1% 56.6% 54.0% 47.6%
0-3 35.5% 41.7% 21.9% 24.4% 32.5% 53.3% 37.1% 41.0% 45.4% 30.9% 34.9% 40.3%

Mean 4.53 4.06 5.61 5.21 4.58 4.06 4.38 3.99 4.04 4.68 4.41 4.17

IRatingIndex_17 Preparing students for a four-year Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
university 8-10 14.5% 12.1% 22.0% 17.3% 9.3% 8.3% 15.2% 4.8% 13.7% 12.2% 13.7% 13.7%
4-7 58.5% 60.5% 49.6% 60.8% 69.6% 52.8% 63.1% 73.2% 53.1% 55.8% 59.8% 56.0%
0-3 27.0% 27.4% 28.4% 21.9% 21.1% 38.9% 21.6% 22.0% 33.3% 32.1% 26.6% 30.2%

Mean 4.90 4.82 5.01 5.23 5.06 3.99 5.18 4.66 4.61 4.58 4,91 4.63

RatingIndex_18 Preparing students for good paying Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
IiObS 8-10 9.7% 7.2% 17.1% 8.3% 10.0% 6.8% 9.2% 3.0% 8.9% 6.8% 6.7% 9.1%
4-7 56.1% 58.0% 49.7% 59.6% 60.0% 35.8% 62.7% 51.0% | 54.2% 55.8% 57.9% 51.1%
0-3 34.1% 34.8% 33.2% 32.1% 30.0% 57.4% 28.1% 46.1% 37.0% 37.4% 35.4% 39.7%

Mean 4.39 4.31 4.58 4.51 4.46 3.70 4.70 3.70 4.34 4.10 4.25 4.20
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IRatingIndex_19 Offering career technical and Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
vocational education to students who need an 8-10 10.7% 6.9% 18.9% 20.6% 7.9% 9.1% 13.1% 4.5% 4.6% 7.3% 12.3% 8.4%
alternative to a four-year university 4-7 55.4% 56.2% 50.3% 58.8% 63.6% 39.7% | 55.6% | 62.9% | 55.2% 56.1% 52.6% 50.0%
0-3 33.9% 36.9% 30.8% 20.6% 28.5% 51.2% 31.3% | 32.6% | 40.3% 36.7% 35.1% 41.6%
Mean 4.45 4.20 4.80 5.49 4.62 3.70 4.62 4.33 4.03 4.15 4.50 4.09
Ratingindex_20 Providing parents with a choice of Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
Ipublic schools to send their child 8-10 14.0% 10.9% 23.7% 17.4% 6.3% 12.4% 11.0% 9.4% 14.0% 11.7% 14.6% 11.0%
4-7 56.0% 58.2% 46.1% 59.3% 66.7% 50.1% 58.8% | 58.2% | 63.2% 58.4% 48.9% 50.1%
0-3 30.0% 30.8% 30.3% 23.2% 27.0% 37.6% 30.2% | 32.4% | 22.8% 29.9% 36.5% 38.9%
Mean 4.74 4.62 4.99 5.08 4.67 4.33 4.66 4.59 4.89 4.63 4.48 4.37
Q21 Do you think California public schools currently Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
Jhave the money needed to provide students with a California public schools have enough money 25.6% 31.9% 13.9% 6.7% 25.4% 32.9% 203% | 30.0% | 29.3% 27.6% 28.1% 32.1%
quality education, or do you think the state should be [The state of California should be spending more... 60.2% 51.7% 76.8% 84.3% 58.0% 57.1% 66.3% | 58.8% | 59.4% 52.6% 56.8% 56.2%
spending more on schools? Unsure 14.2% 16.4% 9.3% 9.0% 16.5% 10.0% | 13.4% | 11.2% | 11.3% | 19.8% | 151% | 11.7%
Q22 Over this past year, would you say that California |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
Jpublic schools have had more money to spend in the | Much more money 8.5% 9.4% 6.1% 8.7% 8.4% 6.1% 6.3% 3.8% 8.9% 7.6% 6.8% 13.4%
classroom than they have had in recent years, less A little more money 24.5% 25.8% 21.5% 22.0% 25.1% 22.5% 29.7% | 15.9% | 20.4% 23.3% 27.9% 23.2%
money, or about the same amount of money? MORE MONEY 33.0% 35.2% 27.6% 30.6% 33.5% 28.6% 35.9% | 19.7% | 29.3% 30.9% 34.7% 36.6%
About the same 25.9% 26.7% 27.2% 24.6% 17.3% 11.8% 243% | 23.2% | 26.6% 29.4% 30.7% 23.1%
LESS MONEY 25.7% 21.3% 31.9% 36.1% 32.8% 35.6% 23.5% | 37.4% | 34.5% 19.3% 28.4% 22.5%
Alittle less money 15.6% 12.9% 20.4% 18.1% 20.5% 24.5% 14.2% | 15.0% | 24.7% 10.2% 16.2% 14.0%
A lot less money 10.1% 8.4% 11.4% 18.1% 12.3% 11.1% 9.3% 22.4% | 9.8% 9.2% 12.3% 8.5%
Unsure 15.5% 16.9% 13.3% 8.7% 16.4% 24.0% 16.3% | 19.8% | 9.6% 20.4% 6.1% 17.8%
Q23 Compared with other states, how much do you Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
think California spends per public school student? Much more than other states 11.6% 13.8% 8.1% 8.7% 4.6% 21.1% 8.1% 4.5% 10.2% 11.9% 13.6% 19.2%
A little more than other states 18.1% 19.0% 14.1% 17.9% 24.8% 13.1% 15.8% | 37.3% | 22.6% 16.7% 17.3% 19.5%
MORE THAN OTHER STATES 29.7% 32.8% 22.2% 26.6% 29.4% 34.2% 24.0% | 41.8% | 32.7% 28.6% 31.0% 38.7%
About the same 15.2% 14.0% 16.7% 19.1% 17.7% 12.7% 16.6% | 11.4% | 21.4% 15.3% 16.6% 11.8%
LESS THAN OTHER STATES 37.0% 34.8% 41.8% 40.0% 37.6% 35.8% | 43.6% | 29.9% | 29.7% 32.8% 43.8% 32.5%
Alittle less than other states 20.9% 19.3% 23.4% 26.4% 22.7% 19.4% 21.1% | 15.8% | 19.0% 20.1% 27.5% 18.0%
Much less than other states 16.0% 15.6% 18.3% 13.6% 14.9% 16.3% 225% | 142% | 10.8% 12.7% 16.3% 14.5%
Don't know 18.1% 18.4% 19.4% 14.3% 15.4% 17.4% 15.8% | 16.9% | 16.1% 23.2% 8.7% 17.0%
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Q70 In the past six months, have you heard or read Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
anything about a policy called the Local Control I have heard or read a good deal about it 2.9% 2.6% 3.6% 5.6% 1.4% 3.9% 1.8% 6.1% 1.5% 3.6% 2.0% 3.6%
JFunding Formula, which changes the way California K- [} have heard or read a little bit about it 11.0% 9.5% 13.8% 11.8% 14.6% 9.0% 7.9% | 147% | 5.7% 11.4% 12.4% 9.1%
12 public schools are funded? TOTAL | HAVE HEARD/READ 13.9% 12.1% 17.4% 17.3% 16.0% 12.9% | 9.7% | 20.8% | 7.2% 14.9% | 14.4% | 12.6%
TOTAL | HAVEN'T HEARD/READ 86.1% 87.9% 82.6% 82.7% 84.0% 87.1% | 90.3% | 79.2% | 92.8% 85.1% 85.6% 87.4%
| have not heard or read much about it 20.9% 17.3% 29.4% 21.0% 26.4% 13.3% 19.0% | 19.3% | 13.8% 21.9% 19.6% 16.5%
I have never heard or read about it 65.2% 70.6% 53.3% 61.7% 57.6% 73.8% 71.3% 59.9% 79.0% 63.2% 66.0% 70.8%
Q71 Based on what you know, do you have a positive |Sample Size 336 182 96 30 26 3 51 16 5 65 29 30
or negative impression of the Local Control Funding  |very positive 9.8% 9.9% 7.7% 17.0% 7.3% 19.5% 24.0% | 0.0% 0.0% 4.5% 16.9% 15.0%
JFormula approach? Somewhat positive 44.4% 46.4% 44.5% 28.2% 48.7% 42.8% | 415% | 16.0% | 74.7% 39.8% 57.1% 37.8%
TOTAL POSITIVE 54.2% 56.3% 52.2% 45.3% 56.0% 623% | 65.5% | 16.0% | 74.7% 44.4% 74.0% 52.9%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 22.3% 24.7% 14.6% 35.5% 19.8% 11.1% 13.1% | 74.0% | 25.3% 23.5% 17.2% 21.0%
Somewhat negative 15.4% 16.2% 9.8% 26.9% 19.8% 0.0% 13.1% | 10.5% | 17.4% 19.1% 15.6% 14.0%
Very negative 6.8% 8.5% 4.9% 8.6% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 63.5% | 7.9% 4.4% 1.6% 7.0%
Not sure/Don't know 23.5% 19.0% 33.1% 19.2% 24.2% 26.7% 21.4% | 101% | 0.0% 32.1% 8.7% 26.1%
Q72 The Local Control Funding Formula provides Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
additional funding to school districts that have more  |Strongly support 16.9% 13.2% 23.1% 35.4% 12.3% 9.6% 16.2% | 16.4% | 14.4% 10.5% 22.8% 16.8%
JEnslish-language learners, and gives local school Somewhat support 40.6% 41.9% 37.0% 29.8% 51.6% 2411% | 44.9% | 56.2% | 34.9% 41.1% 333% | 36.6%
districts more flexibility over how state funding is TOTAL SUPPORT 57.5% 55.1% 60.1% 65.2% 63.9% 50.7% | 61.1% | 72.6% | 49.3% | 51.7% | 56.1% | 53.4%
spent. In general, do you favor or oppose this plan  [357a1 6pposE 22.5% 23.0% 22.0% 20.6% 15.5% 27.2% | 19.0% | 14.6% | 33.7% | 23.5% | 27.9% | 25.1%
Somewhat oppose 13.1% 13.8% 11.6% 12.7% 12.8% 12.0% 12.8% | 7.7% | 26.6% 9.8% 17.1% 12.7%
Strongly oppose 9.3% 9.6% 10.7% 7.9% 2.7% 15.2% 6.2% 6.9% 7.1% 13.7% 10.7% 12.3%
Unsure 20.1% 21.6% 17.5% 14.2% 20.7% 22.1% 19.9% | 12.8% | 17.0% 24.9% 16.2% 21.5%
Q73 The new Local Control Funding Formula policy Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
requires that school districts work with parentsand  |very important 49.0% 47.1% 52.0% 63.7% 41.4% 46.9% | 48.8% | 53.4% | 39.9% 48.2% 50.1% 51.5%
community members to determine the allocation of  [somewhat important 30.2% 31.9% 26.2% 19.5% 39.0% 33.2% | 30.7% | 22.5% | 33.7% 30.9% 34.2% 28.5%
district education resources and accountability TOTAL IMPORTANT 79.3% 79.0% 78.2% 83.2% 80.4% 80.1% | 79.5% | 75.9% | 73.6% | 79.2% | 84.4% | 80.0%
standards. How important do you think it is for parent [0 rp " NimPORTANT 9.7% 10.0% 10.1% 7.0% 7.6% 7.9% | 102% | 14.1% | 10.1% | 9.9% 83% | 8.3%
Not too important 7.1% 7.6% 6.4% 5.6% 7.2% 3.2% 8.6% 10.4% | 8.4% 5.8% 7.0% 4.5%
Not at all important 2.6% 2.5% 3.7% 1.4% 0.5% 4.6% 1.6% 3.7% 1.7% 4.2% 1.3% 3.8%
Unsure 11.1% 10.9% 11.7% 9.7% 12.0% 12.1% 10.2% | 10.0% | 16.3% 10.9% 7.4% 11.7%
Q74 Have you been invited to or made aware of a Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
planning meeting or event related to how schools Yes 4.4% 2.7% 6.6% 8.9% 8.2% 0.0% 4.8% 4.0% 4.4% 3.8% 4.5% 2.4%
should spend Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) No 86.9% 90.0% 83.4% 78.7% 76.7% 93.9% | 89.3% | 92.8% | 91.0% | 85.2% 88.4% | 89.2%
money? Unsure 8.8% 7.3% 10.0% 12.4% 15.2% 6.1% 5.8% 3.3% 4.6% 11.0% 7.1% 8.4%
Q75 Did you attend one or more of these LCFF planning|Sample Size 105 41 36 15 13 - 26 3 3 16 9 6
meetings or events? Yes 54.9% 63.1% 49.4% 62.7% 35.7% - 51.9% | 74.0% | 46.1% 76.9% 31.8% 45.0%
No 42.7% 35.3% 45.4% 37.3% 64.3% - 48.1% | 26.0% | 53.9% 23.1% 58.4% 55.0%
Unsure 2.4% 1.6% 5.2% 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.8% 0.0%
Q76 Do you feel that the district's local accountability |Sample Size 58 26 18 9 5 - 13 2 2 13 3 3
plan developed after these ings refl 1 your Yes 78.7% 87.6% 68.1% 87.5% 53.8% - 74.6% | 100.0% | 100.0% 70.8% 66.2% 36.3%
input? No 17.6% 12.4% 26.9% 0.0% 46.2% - 25.4% | 0.0% 0.0% 12.5% 33.8% 63.7%
Unsure 3.6% 0.0% 5.1% 12.5% 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0%
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Q77 How interested would you be in participating in Sample Size 48 15 18 6 9 - 12 1 2 4 6 3
deciding how to allocate LCFF funds in your school Very interested 28.4% 7.3% 32.8% 53.8% 39.3% - 9.3% 0.0% 0.0% 82.1% 0.0% 84.3%
district in the future? Somewhat interested 51.6% 71.7% 39.8% 38.3% 50.3% - 82.3% | 100.0%| 67.7% 17.9% 26.9% 15.7%
Not interested 16.8% 10.8% 27.4% 7.9% 10.4% - 8.4% 0.0% | 32.3% 0.0% 73.1% 0.0%
Unsure 3.2% 10.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% - 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Q78_1 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 18 5 8 - 13 1 2 5 5 3 13
or events? Select all that apply.| do not have time to | selected 21.2% 11.9% 8.5% 41.9% - 17.1% 0.0% 43.0% | 0.0% 20.6% 84.2% 24.6%
Q78_2 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 18 5 8 - 13 1 2 5 5 3 13
or events? Select all that apply.The meetings were held |selected 41.6% 67.7% 38.0% 0.0% - 25.7% | 100.0% | 24.6% | 100.0% | 50.4% 0.0% 31.7%
Q78_3 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 18 5 8 - 13 1 2 5 5 3 13
or events? Select all that apply.The meetings were held |selected 24.6% 22.8% 50.8% 40.7% - 39.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 29.9%
Q78_4 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings
or events? Select all that apply.l do not have an interes]
|in participating Sample Size 46 18 5 8 - 13 1 2 5 5 3 13
Q78_4 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Selected 5.5% 7.1% 0.0% 8.8% - 5.6% 0.0% 32.4% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.4%
Q78_5 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 18 5 8 - 13 1 2 5 5 3 13
or events? Select all that apply.| do not trust that Selected 12.4% 2.4% 0.0% 8.7% - 3.4% 0.0% 0.0% | 14.1% 14.8% 0.0% 29.8%
Q78_6 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 18 5 8 - 13 1 2 5 5 3 13
or events? Select all that apply.| do not have the Selected 26.4% 24.5% 20.7% 41.9% - 16.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 28.8% 84.2% 33.7%
Q78_7 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 18 5 8 - 13 1 2 5 5 3 13
or events? Select all that apply.| believe these decisions|selected 15.1% 22.5% 20.0% 8.5% - 12.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 14.6% 15.8% 14.3%
Q79 Please read the following statements about the Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
JLocal Control Funding Formula policy and indicate Mary says the Local Control Funding Formula policy is{ 28.5% 25.3% 34.5% 40.2% 26.9% 15.7% 33.0% | 26.4% | 22.8% 25.9% 26.6% 22.5%
which is closer to your own opinion: Sally says the Local Control Funding Formula is a bad id 31.5% 31.4% 34.0% 30.5% 24.0% 35.2% 27.9% | 27.2% | 36.8% 31.9% 40.5% 41.9%
Neither 14.3% 15.0% 13.1% 8.3% 17.8% 22.2% 14.8% | 14.6% | 19.3% 16.0% 11.9% 9.9%
Unsure 25.8% 28.4% 18.4% 20.9% 31.3% 26.9% 243% | 31.9% | 21.1% 26.2% 20.9% 25.7%
Q80_1: Student Engagement (as measured by, for Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
le: school attend. rates or high school 1 13.9% 13.3% 16.4% 10.8% 13.1% 21.2% 145% | 13.5% | 12.4% 19.5% 17.8% 10.6%
graduation rates) 2 19.1% 18.6% 17.9% 25.7% 20.6% 17.5% 203% | 14.4% | 12.7% 17.7% 19.7% 21.8%
3 17.8% 17.2% 17.7% 26.2% 16.4% 8.2% 19.7% | 11.2% | 27.7% 17.7% 18.4% 11.5%
4 13.7% 14.2% 12.0% 11.5% 17.5% 16.2% 11.5% | 10.9% | 11.2% 13.4% 13.4% 14.6%
5 12.8% 12.8% 14.0% 11.6% 11.3% 4.2% 12.7% | 113% | 18.2% 7.7% 10.2% 14.7%
6 9.8% 9.9% 10.7% 3.6% 11.0% 15.6% 10.4% | 153% | 3.3% 10.7% 8.1% 13.8%
7 8.8% 9.9% 6.0% 7.0% 8.2% 15.8% 8.0% 20.1% | 13.5% 8.0% 7.3% 10.0%
8 4.1% 4.0% 5.3% 3.6% 1.8% 1.3% 2.9% 3.3% 0.9% 5.3% 5.1% 3.0%
Mean 3.77 3.84 3.72 3.44 3.68 3.81 3.65 4.35 3.79 3.63 3.57 3.97
Q80_2: Student Achievement (as measured by, for Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
example: student performance on state testsorthe |1 28.9% 30.6% 25.1% 17.2% 37.8% 28.8% 30.0% | 40.5% | 30.9% 21.7% 28.4% 34.2%
percent of English Learner students who become 2 16.7% 17.8% 16.5% 15.3% 10.0% 13.6% 17.4% | 12.6% | 16.1% 19.2% 20.4% 14.3%
English proficient) 3 12.7% 13.2% 12.3% 12.1% 9.9% 113% | 12.6% | 9.8% | 11.9% | 13.0% 9.3% 15.8%
4 11.9% 11.7% 10.9% 21.6% 6.0% 13.3% 13.8% 9.0% | 13.4% 14.2% 10.3% 10.9%
5 11.2% 10.9% 13.1% 8.9% 10.4% 10.4% 10.0% 52% | 17.0% 12.4% 9.9% 7.9%
6 8.2% 6.5% 11.1% 9.1% 13.6% 8.0% 7.4% 10.8% | 4.7% 7.8% 9.0% 5.3%
7 6.9% 6.6% 6.8% 9.6% 7.5% 7.3% 5.5% 7.1% 0.0% 8.7% 9.1% 7.5%
8 3.5% 2.7% 4.3% 6.2% 4.7% 7.3% 3.3% 5.1% 6.0% 2.9% 3.6% 4.1%
Mean 3.30 3.14 3.52 3.86 3.36 3.53 3.17 3.12 3.14 3.49 3.35 3.11
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Q80_3:School Climate (as measured by, for example:  |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
student suspension rates) 1 3.0% 2.6% 3.8% 2.8% 4.5% 0.0% 2.9% 1.2% 0.5% 3.1% 4.5% 2.8%
2 5.8% 4.8% 6.9% 10.2% 6.3% 3.0% 6.9% 5.1% 5.3% 3.7% 4.5% 9.1%
3 7.2% 6.5% 8.9% 9.6% 5.5% 3.4% 7.9% 19.2% | 5.0% 7.9% 4.5% 4.2%
4 8.2% 7.9% 10.8% 6.2% 4.3% 12.4% 8.6% 0.6% 7.0% 9.4% 8.3% 8.0%
5 10.7% 10.6% 9.5% 11.1% 13.1% 23.8% 11.0% 9.1% 9.2% 12.2% 10.2% 11.0%
6 16.0% 17.2% 12.7% 17.1% 14.5% 25.4% 17.9% | 20.9% | 14.5% 16.2% 16.7% 14.0%
7 22.4% 23.8% 22.1% 14.9% 20.4% 10.3% 20.7% | 15.0% | 18.0% 25.7% 25.4% 22.3%
8 26.7% 26.6% 25.3% 28.1% 31.6% 21.7% 24.1% | 28.9% | 40.6% 21.8% 25.8% 28.6%
Mean 5.89 5.99 5.68 5.64 5.98 5.83 5.75 5.78 6.38 5.84 5.96 5.89
Q80_4: Provision of Basic Services (as measured by, for | Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
example: student access to standards-aligned 1 15.7% 16.4% 16.8% 9.4% 13.2% 15.9% 14.8% 9.2% 14.4% 20.0% 12.3% 14.1%
instructional materials or the condition of school 2 12.1% 12.4% 10.6% 15.4% 11.5% 8.3% 11.9% | 26.9% | 10.8% 10.3% 14.3% 10.7%
facilities) 3 11.5% 11.3% 12.8% 7.1% 12.6% 165% | 9.8% | 17% | 9.4% 9.6% 133% | 155%
4 15.5% 14.4% 16.2% 13.9% 22.3% 27.4% 18.6% | 24.0% | 19.9% 14.4% 17.9% 14.5%
5 15.0% 16.6% 10.6% 12.9% 16.6% 16.1% 10.9% | 16.8% | 15.7% 20.7% 14.0% 15.7%
6 12.6% 12.3% 12.5% 19.0% 9.5% 4.5% 14.0% 5.7% 10.5% 10.5% 12.0% 12.6%
7 11.4% 10.7% 12.1% 16.3% 11.3% 7.4% 13.2% | 10.0% | 15.7% 9.9% 11.4% 7.0%
8 6.2% 5.8% 8.4% 6.1% 3.1% 3.9% 6.8% 5.7% 3.5% 4.5% 4.8% 10.0%
Mean 4.16 4.11 4.21 4.58 4.07 3.82 4.28 3.98 4.24 3.99 4.13 4.23
Q80_5:Parent Involvement (as measured by, for Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
example: district efforts to seek parent input) 1 12.5% 11.9% 14.5% 15.7% 9.3% 4.6% 12.2% | 14.1% | 27.8% 10.1% 13.2% 15.6%
2 11.1% 10.2% 11.8% 13.0% 13.5% 18.8% 10.3% 7.9% 11.5% 15.0% 12.2% 10.0%
3 11.6% 11.9% 10.7% 12.8% 9.8% 14.8% 8.3% 12.1% | 53% 11.1% 17.3% 14.1%
4 11.2% 11.2% 11.8% 12.1% 9.4% 1.9% 10.7% | 11.4% | 13.5% 9.0% 10.2% 11.6%
5 13.0% 13.7% 11.6% 7.1% 17.7% 13.7% 14.4% | 245% | 5.7% 12.1% 13.6% 12.3%
6 13.0% 14.0% 11.3% 10.1% 13.9% 6.9% 14.6% | 13.3% | 7.0% 13.4% 11.8% 12.2%
7 13.8% 12.6% 15.3% 17.5% 13.9% 27.1% 12.9% 7.3% 17.5% 8.9% 12.4% 13.6%
8 13.8% 14.5% 13.0% 11.7% 12.6% 12.3% 16.6% 9.4% 11.7% 20.4% 9.2% 10.7%
Mean 4.64 4.69 4.54 4.41 4.73 4.92 4.83 4.41 4.08 4.76 4.30 4.39
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Q80_6: Implementation of Common Core State Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
Standards (as measured by, for example: reported 1 6.7% 6.3% 5.2% 14.0% 6.5% 11.2% 5.8% 7.3% 3.3% 6.4% 4.8% 5.9%
Jimplementation of the standards for all students) 2 6.6% 6.1% 8.6% 4.3% 7.1% 8.1% 6.0% 4.4% | 57% 6.8% 6.3% 7.2%
3 8.7% 7.4% 9.8% 10.8% 12.9% 18.3% 8.2% 7.0% 15.0% 7.4% 13.1% 9.9%
4 10.2% 11.4% 9.2% 6.0% 8.7% 2.9% 10.4% 24.5% 12.3% 13.3% 8.7% 7.2%
5 9.9% 9.7% 10.6% 9.2% 9.6% 11.8% 9.7% 8.3% 7.1% 7.8% 11.0% 12.6%
6 12.5% 12.0% 14.8% 12.3% 10.1% 9.5% 9.8% 8.0% 14.5% 13.5% 12.2% 14.6%
7 15.8% 16.0% 16.0% 17.0% 13.1% 9.7% 17.1% 20.7% 14.7% 16.3% 12.5% 14.5%
8 29.6% 31.0% 25.8% 26.5% 32.1% 28.5% 33.0% 19.6% 27.5% 28.3% 31.5% 28.2%
Mean 5.59 5.67 5.49 5.29 5.51 5.06 5.75 5.27 5.54 5.57 5.59 5.56
Q80_7: Course Access (as measured by, for example: Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
student access and enrollment in required courses) 1 6.7% 6.7% 6.4% 10.8% 4.0% 5.6% 6.4% 4.5% 5.1% 6.3% 6.4% 4.5%
2 13.5% 15.3% 9.9% 9.6% 12.9% 18.6% 14.1% 18.3% 12.1% 11.1% 10.8% 12.5%
3 14.9% 15.8% 13.5% 10.0% 17.4% 8.8% 15.3% 12.5% 12.5% 17.3% 15.6% 12.8%
4 16.6% 17.4% 15.1% 14.1% 17.8% 15.2% 14.8% 8.1% 11.3% 14.9% 16.0% 20.6%
5 15.5% 13.7% 19.8% 21.3% 11.2% 13.0% 17.6% 16.1% 16.3% 18.3% 15.2% 12.8%
6 17.4% 17.0% 18.1% 18.5% 17.8% 17.8% 16.9% 20.0% 28.5% 18.9% 15.2% 20.4%
7 9.6% 9.1% 10.1% 9.9% 13.3% 10.5% 10.7% 12.1% 7.7% 8.8% 9.8% 10.9%
8 5.6% 4.9% 7.1% 5.8% 5.6% 10.5% 4.2% 8.3% 6.5% 4.4% 11.0% 5.4%
Mean 4.39 4.28 4.62 4.50 4.54 4.60 4.37 4.63 4.70 4.42 4.63 4.57
Q80_8: Other Student Outcomes (as measured by, for |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
example: student performance assessments, college |1 12.6% 12.2% 11.8% 19.3% 11.6% 12.6% | 13.5% | 9.8% 5.5% 12.8% 12.7% 12.3%
readiness, language proficiency) 2 15.0% 14.7% 17.7% 6.5% 18.0% 121% | 132% | 104% | 25.9% 16.1% 11.7% | 14.3%
3 15.7% 16.6% 14.3% 11.5% 15.6% 18.7% 18.1% 26.4% 13.2% 15.8% 8.5% 16.3%
4 12.6% 11.8% 14.0% 14.6% 14.0% 10.7% 11.7% 11.4% 11.5% 11.3% 15.2% 12.6%
5 12.0% 12.0% 10.9% 17.9% 10.2% 7.0% 13.7% 8.6% 10.7% 8.9% 15.9% 13.1%
6 10.4% 11.1% 8.9% 10.3% 9.5% 12.4% 8.9% 6.0% 16.9% 9.1% 14.9% 7.1%
7 11.3% 11.4% 11.7% 7.9% 12.5% 12.0% 11.8% 7.8% 12.9% 13.6% 12.0% 14.3%
8 10.4% 10.3% 10.7% 12.0% 8.5% 14.4% 9.2% 19.6% 3.3% 12.2% 9.0% 10.1%
Mean 4.25 4.27 4.21 4.28 4.14 4.45 4.19 4.46 4.15 4.30 4.48 4.29
Q81_1: Q81_1 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
what is happening with local schools? Select all that  |selected 15.7% 9.9% 25.8% 29.6% 20.3% 9.4% 12.6% 30.0% 9.6% 13.1% 15.6% 18.3%
Q81_2: Q81_2 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
what is happening with local schools? Select all that Selected 25.7% 18.4% 37.2% 37.5% 41.8% 24.7% 24.2% 27.7% 19.7% 24.7% 31.2% 27.3%
Q81_3: Q81_3 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
what is happening with local schools? Select all that  |selected 26.3% 20.3% 38.1% 32.5% 36.1% 22.6% 24.7% 45.5% 19.6% 29.2% 32.7% 21.0%
Q81_4: Q81_4 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
what is happening with local schools? Select all that  |selected 32.3% 31.5% 36.7% 33.8% 25.4% 18.2% 25.9% 41.2% 30.6% 32.1% 38.6% 40.6%
Q81_5: Q81_5 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
what is happening with local schools? Select all that  |selected 35.0% 34.4% 37.1% 38.5% 30.9% 26.8% 32.8% 35.9% 29.1% 35.9% 38.5% 39.3%
Q81_6: Q81_6 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
what is happening with local schools? Select all that Selected 22.0% 17.0% 32.9% 29.3% 25.3% 15.4% 17.3% 24.8% 22.3% 26.9% 26.5% 23.1%
Q81_7: Q81_7 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
what is happening with local schools? Select all that  |selected 44.3% 50.3% 33.9% 31.6% 38.1% 36.5% 45.6% 43.7% 48.4% 42.8% 42.7% 42.4%
Q81_8: Q81_8 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
what is happening with local schools? Select all that Selected 15.9% 11.6% 26.6% 20.4% 15.4% 11.1% 10.2% 19.9% 12.0% 18.0% 21.9% 12.5%
Q81_9: Q81_9 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
what is happening with local schools? Select all that  |selected 6.3% 6.2% 6.8% 6.8% 3.3% 10.5% 5.5% 21.9% 5.9% 6.1% 12.8% 4.8%
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Q81_10: Q81_10 How do you obtain information about | Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
what is happening with local schools? Selectall that  |selected 15.9% 16.9% 11.1% 20.0% 17.7% 23.2% 17.9% | 12.4% | 24.5% 19.2% 8.5% 14.4%
Q82_1: Q82_1 Do you do any of the following? Select |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
all that apply.You or your spouse serve on a school Selected 2.2% 1.1% 4.0% 5.5% 2.7% 2.1% 2.9% 0.0% 3.2% 1.3% 2.0% 2.7%
Q82_2: Q82_2 Do you do any of the following? Select |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
all that apply.You or your spouse work at a public Selected 6.7% 6.8% 7.6% 6.3% 3.7% 0.0% 3.8% 31.0% 6.8% 5.6% 9.2% 4.3%
Q82_3: Q82_3 Do you do any of the following? Select |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
all that apply.Attend school board and/or other Selected 11.4% 7.9% 16.8% 22.3% 15.3% 8.5% 10.1% | 14.8% 6.5% 9.8% 12.2% 11.7%
Q82_4: Q82_4 Do you do any of the following? Select |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
all that apply.Attend school activities, such as sporting, |Selected 27.1% 22.2% 37.3% 33.9% 31.2% 18.2% 26.4% | 39.8% | 26.6% 27.9% 28.0% 25.8%
Q82_5 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
apply.Vote in school board elections Selected 24.1% 28.9% 14.2% 17.3% 20.1% 24.1% 26.1% | 26.1% | 27.7% 23.4% 23.9% 24.7%
Q82_6 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
apply.Member of the Parent-Teacher Association (PTA) |selected 9.8% 8.3% 9.7% 16.4% 17.7% 6.7% 10.9% | 12.8% | 11.4% 7.5% 12.5% 12.5%
Q82_7 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
apply.Contribute money to schools (through Selected 22.5% 21.9% 21.4% 26.1% 28.0% 23.9% 24.7% | 23.9% | 24.3% 21.1% 30.2% 18.2%
Q82_8 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
apply.Volunteer at public schools Selected 15.6% 12.8% 17.9% 21.6% 27.9% 9.3% 17.2% | 14.2% | 17.5% 13.7% 19.5% 16.4%
Q82_9 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
apply.None of these Selected 45.8% 48.8% 40.0% 37.8% 43.8% 58.2% 47.7% | 30.0% | 47.7% 47.7% 43.2% 49.0%
Q92: Q92 Do you have children? Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
Yes 64.6% 66.2% 63.9% 61.3% 55.7% 60.1% 60.5% | 61.2% | 76.1% 65.7% 69.0% 68.5%
No 35.4% 33.8% 36.1% 38.7% 44.3% 39.9% 39.5% | 38.8% | 23.9% 34.3% 31.0% 31.5%
Q94 Do you have children currently in school in Californ|{Sample Size 1556 995 351 105 91 14 320 47 58 284 142 163
Yes 44.2% 31.1% 70.4% 67.4% 59.4% 53.9% 36.8% | 48.0% | 33.6% 49.7% 50.5% 40.2%
No 55.8% 68.9% 29.6% 32.6% 40.6% 46.1% 63.2% | 52.0% | 66.4% 50.3% 49.5% 59.8%
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QParty What is your current party registration? Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
Republican 29.6% 37.0% 18.3% 11.4% 18.0% 34.4% 21.4% 17.9% 28.8% 35.7% 34.6% 42.3%
Democratic 41.2% 36.3% 49.7% 69.0% 30.1% 28.4% 52.0% 36.6% 35.0% 35.5% 35.4% 28.8%
Independent/No Party Preference 28.7% 26.1% 31.7% 19.1% 51.9% 37.1% 26.1% 44.4% 36.2% 28.8% 29.2% 28.6%
Gender Let's begin with your gender. Please indicate if | Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
you are male or female. Male 48.3% 50.8% 41.9% 37.9% 55.9% 57.6% 52.6% 49.9% 51.4% 36.7% 48.2% 53.7%
Female 51.7% 49.2% 58.1% 62.1% 44.1% 42.4% 47.4% 50.1% 48.6% 63.3% 51.8% 46.3%
Age Collapsed Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
18to 24 7.5% 1.7% 21.6% 11.8% 9.9% 7.7% 5.2% 1.1% 8.6% 10.5% 12.3% 5.4%
25to 34 15.8% 7.8% 32.2% 31.1% 19.4% 7.3% 11.0% 40.2% 21.6% 14.0% 20.4% 15.9%
35to 44 14.6% 9.4% 25.8% 18.4% 20.0% 20.5% 11.6% 12.4% 11.3% 15.1% 13.6% 10.7%
45 to 54 19.0% 21.1% 12.0% 16.2% 24.5% 27.1% 19.5% 11.9% 10.1% 25.3% 21.5% 17.8%
55+ 43.1% 60.0% 8.4% 22.5% 26.3% 37.3% 52.7% 34.4% 48.4% 35.1% 32.2% 50.1%
QEthn What best describes your racial or ethnic Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
Jheritage? White/Non-Hispanic 62.4% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 68.8% 71.8% 75.7% 61.9% 50.5% 77.9%
Latino/Hispanic 22.8% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 11.1% 9.6% 16.9% 26.6% 36.4% 14.6%
Black/African American 7.1% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.2% 7.6% 2.2% 4.8% 6.4% 1.2%
Asian/Pacific Islander 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 12.2% 10.6% 4.0% 5.3% 5.0% 5.2%
Other 1.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.7% 0.4% 1.2% 1.3% 1.7% 1.1%
Unsure 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
QRegion . Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
Bay Area 21.9% 24.2% 10.7% 22.2% 39.7% 15.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
North/Sierra 3.2% 3.7% 1.3% 3.4% 5.0% 1.2% 0.0% 100.0% | 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Central Coast 3.1% 3.8% 2.3% 1.0% 1.8% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Central Valley 18.0% 17.8% 20.9% 12.3% 14.2% 24.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Inland Empire 8.5% 6.9% 13.6% 7.7% 6.3% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
Orange County 9.9% 12.3% 6.3% 1.7% 7.6% 10.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%
Los Angeles 25.6% 20.8% 37.2% 44.5% 12.5% 11.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
San Diego 9.8% 10.4% 7.7% 7.1% 12.8% 19.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
ISchoolChild Sample Size 2411 1503 550 170 163 24 529 77 76 433 205 238
Parents with children in (K-12) 28.6% 20.6% 45.0% 41.3% 33.1% 32.4% 22.3% 29.4% 25.5% 32.6% 34.9% 27.5%
Parents with children not in school 36.0% 45.6% 18.9% 20.0% 22.6% 27.7% 38.2% 31.8% 50.5% 33.0% 34.1% 40.9%
Not a parent 35.4% 33.8% 36.1% 38.7% 44.3% 39.9% 39.5% 38.8% 23.9% 34.3% 31.0% 31.5%
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Los San Parents with Parents with
Total |Angeles| Diego child/children attending (K-12) child/children NOT attending (K-12)
Q1 Currently, are you registered to vote in the state of |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
California? Yes 100.0% | 100.0%| 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Q2 Are you, or is anyone living in your household, Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
employed by a market research company, a Yes 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Q3 In 2012, California voters approved Proposition 30, |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
authorizing a temporary one-quarter percent increase |Extend both the income tax increase on those... 29.2% | 27.9% | 25.8% 27.5% 31.0%
Ii“ the sales tax and temporary income tax increases on [Extend the income tax increase on those earning... 26.1% | 30.0% | 27.3% 26.2% 26.1%
individual incomes above $250,000 a year or joint filers Extend the sales tax increase but let the tax increase...| 7.6% 8.4% 7.3% 12.1% 2.8%
above $500,000. The money is prima Let both tax increases expire 28.1% | 25.0% | 30.8% 21.7% 33.6%
Unsure 9.1% 8.8% 8.8% 12.4% 6.5%
Q4 Next year, California voters may be asked to vote on|Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
a measure to change the state's property tax law, often|strongly support 18.3% | 18.1% | 15.1% 18.3% 17.5%
called Proposition 13. Under this proposal, property Somewhat support 32.4% | 33.7% | 27.5% 35.1% 30.1%
taxes for b would be recalculated each year to[rg7a| SUPPORT 50.7% | 51.8% | 42.7% 53.4% 47.6%
reflect the current estimated prop TOTAL OPPOSE 38.9% | 37.6% | 44.5% 32.5% 43.8%
Somewhat oppose 17.7% 18.4% | 18.2% 14.8% 16.0%
Strongly oppose 21.2% | 19.2% | 26.3% 17.7% 27.8%
Unsure 10.4% 10.6% | 12.8% 14.0% 8.6%
Q5 Next you are going to read the names of some Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
elected leaders. Please indicate whether you approve |strongly approve 25.6% | 30.7% | 20.1% 24.5% 23.3%
or disapprove of how that person is handling his or her [gomewhat approve 27.6% | 27.9% | 26.7% 27.0% 24.7%
Ii"b' If you've never heard of that person, you can TOTAL APPROVE 53.1% | 58.6% | 46.8% 51.5% 48.0%
indicate that as well. President Barack Obama TOTAL DISAPPROVE 43.9% | 37.5% | 52.9% 22.5% 51.8%
Somewhat disapprove 13.0% 11.9% | 17.8% 13.9% 12.7%
Strongly disapprove 30.8% | 25.7% | 35.1% 28.6% 39.1%
Have heard of him, but have no opinion 2.9% 3.7% 0.3% 5.8% 0.3%
Have not heard of him 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
Q6 Next you are going to read the names of some Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
elected leaders. Please indicate whether you approve |Strongly approve 18.7% | 15.8% | 17.9% 13.7% 20.2%
or disapprove of how that person is handling his or her |somewhat approve 35.8% | 37.3% | 30.6% 36.5% 36.0%
job. If you've never heard of that person, you can TOTAL APPROVE 54.5% | 53.2% | 48.5% 50.3% 56.2%
indicate that as well. Governor Jerry Brown TOTAL DISAPPROVE 35.5% | 34.5% | 38.9% 33.7% 39.7%
Somewhat disapprove 18.0% | 18.3% | 17.9% 18.7% 18.1%
Strongly disapprove 17.5% 16.1% | 21.1% 15.0% 21.6%
Have heard of him, but have no opinion 8.3% 9.2% 11.0% 12.9% 3.1%
Have not heard of him 1.8% 3.2% 1.6% 3.1% 1.0%
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Q7 Would you say you approve or disapprove of how |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
JPresident Barack Obama is handling education in the  |Strongly approve 15.0% | 18.5% | 12.6% 16.4% 12.3%
us.? Somewhat approve 30.7% | 31.7% | 28.9% 31.8% 29.6%
TOTAL APPROVE 45.7% | 50.2% | 41.5% 48.2% 41.9%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 41.0% | 36.9% | 47.2% 38.3% 48.9%
Somewhat disapprove 16.6% | 16.9% | 17.6% 17.0% 17.4%
Strongly disapprove 24.4% | 20.0% | 29.6% 21.4% 31.4%

Neither approve nor disapprove 13.4% 12.9% | 11.3% 13.4% 9.2%

Q8 Would you say you approve or disapprove of how |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
Governor Jerry Brown is handling education in Strongly approve 10.9% | 10.4% | 12.3% 9.0% 10.9%
California? Somewhat approve 33.9% | 33.6% | 33.0% 33.1% 37.9%
TOTAL APPROVE 44.8% | 44.0% | 45.3% 42.1% 48.8%
TOTAL DISAPPROVE 38.4% | 35.8% | 39.4% 37.7% 41.4%
Somewhat disapprove 22.0% | 23.0% | 24.8% 22.6% 24.0%
Strongly disapprove 16.4% 12.9% | 14.6% 15.1% 17.3%

Neither approve nor disapprove 16.8% | 20.2% | 15.4% 20.2% 9.8%

Q9a Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and F|Sample Size 1184 271 141 304 438
to rate the quality of their work at school. Suppose the |A 2.1% 2.5% 3.1% 4.7% 1.1%
California public schools were graded in the same B 15.9% | 17.3% | 15.9% 20.1% 15.1%
manner. In the past few years, what grade would you C 42.7% | 421% | 47.5% 43.4% 41.6%
[give California public schools? ) 22.4% | 23.2% | 17.9% 17.2% 26.5%
F/Fail 9.9% 10.2% | 6.9% 11.6% 10.0%

Don't know 6.9% 4.7% 8.7% 2.9% 5.8%

Q9b Students are often given the grades A, B, C, D and |Sample Size 1227 346 95 384 429
|IF to rate the quality of their work at school. Suppose | 7.5% 5.9% 13.3% 5.0% 7.9%
your local public schools were graded in the same B 25.7% | 23.8% | 24.8% 30.8% 27.9%
manner. In the past few years, what grade would you [¢ 33.3% | 30.6% | 31.5% 34.0% 32.3%
Jeive your local public schools? D 12.4% | 16.1% | 11.1% 13.5% 11.8%
F/Fail 8.9% 8.8% 5.8% 6.0% 10.5%

Don't know 12.2% | 14.8% | 13.5% 10.8% 9.6%

Q10a In the past few years, would you say California Sample Size 1184 271 141 304 438
public schools have gotten better, worse or have stayed| Gotten better 16.6% | 22.8% | 12.7% 25.9% 15.3%
about the same? Gotten worse 39.1% | 36.9% | 38.5% 35.7% 42.4%
Stayed the same 35.5% | 32.3% | 42.1% 34.2% 36.0%

Don't know 8.8% 8.0% 6.6% 4.2% 6.3%

Q10b In the past few years, would you say your local  |Sample Size 1227 346 95 384 429
Ipublic schools have gotten better, worse or have stayed| Gotten better 17.1% 17.4% | 10.7% 22.5% 13.4%
about the same? Gotten worse 34.5% | 36.1% | 25.5% 29.1% 34.4%
Stayed the same 37.5% | 35.4% | 48.7% 43.6% 41.3%
Don't know 10.9% 11.1% | 15.1% 4.7% 11.0%

MFour Mobile Research/Tulchin Research

22



PACE/USC Rossier School of Education Poll 2015
MPFour/Tulchin Research
Sample: 2411 California Voters
Fielding Aug. 3-23, 2015
FINAL Crosstabs

PARENT SAMPLE
Los San Parents with Parents with
Total |Angeles| Diego child/children attending (K-12) child/children NOT attending (K-12)

JRatingIndex_11 Providing adequate funding for local Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
schools, students and classrooms 8-10 12.5% 18.9% | 13.0% 17.7% 10.5%
4-7 55.4% 48.1% | 60.1% 49.0% 58.4%
0-3 32.1% | 33.0% | 26.8% 33.3% 31.1%

Mean 4.59 4.81 4.83 4.76 4.57

JRatingIndex_12 Ensuring every student has a quality Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
teacher 8-10 11.8% 13.4% | 12.7% 18.9% 7.2%
4-7 51.7% 48.8% | 51.9% 46.9% 54.4%
0-3 36.5% 37.9% | 35.4% 34.3% 38.3%

Mean 4.45 4.46 4.63 4.78 4.24

IRati dex_13 Not ling too much on bureaucracy|Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
8-10 8.5% 10.7% | 6.8% 13.6% 5.5%
4-7 49.9% 50.6% | 52.8% 52.0% 46.2%
0-3 41.5% | 38.6% | 40.4% 34.4% 48.3%

Mean 3.98 4.10 4.01 4.46 3.59

Ratingindex_14 Holding principals, teachers and Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
Iparents accountable for student performance 8-10 11.1% 13.5% | 11.2% 17.7% 7.5%
4-7 53.8% | 52.4% | 55.3% 50.6% 52.1%
0-3 35.1% 34.0% | 33.5% 31.7% 40.4%

Mean 4.43 4.53 4.60 4.83 4.11

JRatingIndex_15 Teaching students the basics of Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
reading, writing and math 8-10 20.7% | 21.3% | 21.3% 30.4% 15.4%
4-7 54.9% 54.2% | 60.2% 51.3% 56.7%
0-3 24.4% 24.5% | 18.4% 18.3% 27.9%

Mean 5.24 5.25 5.52 5.83 4.94

JRatingIndex_16 Offering music, art, drama, sports and |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
other extracurricular activities 8-10 14.6% | 19.5% | 18.8% 21.7% 9.6%
4-7 49.9% 46.1% | 47.7% 46.7% 50.5%
0-3 35.5% 34.4% | 33.5% 31.6% 39.9%

Mean 4.53 4.70 4.93 4.93 4.16

IRatingIndex_17 Preparing students for a four-year Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
university 8-10 14.5% | 17.1% | 15.2% 22.6% 11.0%
4-7 58.5% 54.2% | 63.2% 54.9% 61.3%
0-3 27.0% 28.7% | 21.5% 22.5% 27.7%

Mean 4.90 4.92 5.20 5.35 4.83

RatingIndex_18 Preparing students for good paying Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
Iiobs 8-10 9.7% | 13.4% | 12.8% 15.2% 7.2%
4-7 56.1% | 52.3% | 58.0% 54.0% 56.4%
0-3 34.1% 34.4% | 29.3% 30.7% 36.4%

Mean 4.39 4.44 4.65 4.77 4,18
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IRatingIndex_19 Offering career technical and Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
vocational education to students who need an 8-10 10.7% | 13.3% | 9.9% 18.7% 6.5%
alternative to a four-year university 4-7 55.4% | 55.1% | 59.5% 50.9% 53.3%
0-3 33.9% | 31.5% | 30.6% 30.5% 40.3%

Mean 4.45 4.64 4.62 4.87 4.02

Ratingindex_20 Providing parents with a choice of Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
Ipublic schools to send their child 8-10 14.0% | 17.9% | 18.8% 21.3% 10.1%
4-7 56.0% | 54.4% | 58.8% 49.8% 57.1%
0-3 30.0% 27.7% | 22.4% 28.9% 32.8%

Mean 4.74 4.92 5.25 5.04 4.47

Q21 Do you think California public schools currently Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
Jhave the money needed to provide students with a California public schools have enough money 25.6% | 22.6% | 29.9% 17.1% 32.0%
quality education, or do you think the state should be [The state of California should be spending more... 60.2% | 64.8% | 56.4% 73.9% 53.0%
spending more on schools? Unsure 14.2% | 12.6% | 13.7% 9.0% 15.0%

Q22 Over this past year, would you say that California |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
Ipublic schools have had more money to spend in the Much more money 8.5% 11.0% 6.4% 6.2% 8.7%
classroom than they have had in recent years, less A little more money 245% | 209% | 26.8% 23.9% 27.5%
money, or about the same amount of money? MORE MONEY 33.0% | 31.9% | 33.2% 30.1% 36.2%
About the same 25.9% | 25.9% | 22.0% 25.6% 26.7%
LESS MONEY 25.7% | 27.4% | 31.5% 32.2% 22.3%
A little less money 15.6% 18.4% | 19.7% 18.3% 14.8%

A lot less money 10.1% 9.1% | 11.8% 13.9% 7.5%
Unsure 15.5% 14.7% | 13.3% 12.1% 14.7%

Q23 Compared with other states, how much do you Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
think California spends per public school student? Much more than other states 11.6% | 11.7% | 11.9% 7.5% 15.2%
A little more than other states 18.1% | 15.9% | 23.4% 15.6% 17.5%
MORE THAN OTHER STATES 29.7% | 27.6% | 35.3% 23.1% 32.7%
About the same 15.2% | 15.1% | 13.3% 20.7% 11.2%
LESS THAN OTHER STATES 37.0% | 38.0% | 30.3% 38.9% 39.5%
A little less than other states 20.9% | 22.8% | 17.1% 20.9% 22.6%
Much less than other states 16.0% | 15.2% | 13.3% 18.1% 16.9%
Don't know 18.1% 19.3% | 21.0% 17.3% 16.5%
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Q70 In the past six months, have you heard or read Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
anything about a policy called the Local Control I have heard or read a good deal about it 2.9% | 3.0% | 3.8% 5.4% 1.6%
JFunding Formula, which changes the way California K- [} have heard or read a little bit about it 11.0% | 14.1% | 10.6% 14.9% 8.6%
12 public schools are funded? TOTAL | HAVE HEARD/READ 13.9% | 17.1% | 14.4% 20.3% 10.1%
TOTAL | HAVEN'T HEARD/READ 86.1% | 82.9% | 85.6% 79.7% 89.9%
| have not heard or read much about it 20.9% | 25.8% | 18.8% 26.8% 18.6%
| have never heard or read about it 65.2% | 57.1% | 66.8% 52.9% 71.2%
Q71 Based on what you know, do you have a positive |Sample Size 336 105 34 140 88
or negative impression of the Local Control Funding Very positive 9.8% 6.2% 5.0% 10.2% 6.3%
JFormula approach? Somewhat positive 44.4% | 44.6% | 60.5% 43.7% 46.6%
TOTAL POSITIVE 54.2% | 50.7% | 65.5% 53.9% 52.9%
TOTAL NEGATIVE 22.3% | 22.2% | 14.4% 13.8% 27.5%
Somewhat negative 15.4% 17.9% 7.5% 10.0% 20.8%
Very negative 6.8% 4.4% 6.9% 3.7% 6.7%
Not sure/Don't know 23.5% 27.0% | 20.1% 32.3% 19.6%
Q72 The Local Control Funding Formula provides Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
additional funding to school districts that have more Strongly support 16.9% | 21.0% | 15.6% 19.9% 14.6%
JEnglish-language learners, and gives local school Somewhat support 40.6% | 38.9% | 41.4% 40.5% 41.5%
districts more flexibility over how state funding is TOTAL SUPPORT 57.5% | 59.9% | 57.0% 60.4% 56.1%
spent. In general, do you favor or oppose this plan TOTAL OPPOSE 22.5% | 21.5% | 22.4% 20.3% 23.6%
Somewhat oppose 13.1% 14.1% | 11.9% 12.4% 13.7%
Strongly oppose 9.3% 7.5% 10.5% 8.0% 10.0%
Unsure 20.1% 18.6% | 20.6% 19.3% 20.3%
Q73 The new Local Control Funding Formula policy Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
requires that school districts work with parents and Very important 49.0% | 49.5% | 47.7% 51.4% 51.1%
ity bers to determine the allocation of  [somewhat important 30.2% | 29.9% | 28.3% 30.4% 28.8%
district education resources and accountability TOTAL IMPORTANT 79.3% | 79.5% | 76.0% 81.8% 79.9%
standards. How important do you think it is for parent TOTAL UNIMPORTANT 9.7% 8.8% | 11.0% 7.5% 9.4%
Not too important 7.1% 6.7% 8.5% 6.1% 6.4%
Not at all important 2.6% 2.2% 2.5% 1.3% 3.0%
Unsure 11.1% 11.7% | 13.1% 10.7% 10.8%
Q74 Have you been invited to or made aware of a Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
planning meeting or event related to how schools Yes 4.4% 4.7% 5.5% 9.3% 1.6%
should spend Local Control Funding Formula (LCFF) No 86.9% | 84.8% | 82.7% 76.2% 93.6%
money? Unsure 8.8% | 10.4% | 11.8% 14.6% 4.8%
Q75 Did you attend one or more of these LCFF planning|Sample Size 105 29 13 64 14
meetings or events? Yes 54.9% 53.1% | 55.4% 55.1% 50.8%
No 42.7% 41.2% | 44.6% 42.4% 49.2%
Unsure 2.4% 5.6% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0%
Q76 Do you feel that the district's local accountability |Sample Size 58 16 7 35 7
plan developed after these meetings reflected your Yes 78.7% 83.1% | 100.0% 75.1% 76.1%
input? No 17.6% | 16.9% | 0.0% 21.5% 23.9%
Unsure 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0%
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Q77 How interested would you be in participating in Sample Size 48 14 6 29 7
deciding how to allocate LCFF funds in your school Very interested 28.4% | 21.2% | 64.1% 36.2% 6.6%
district in the future? Somewhat interested 51.6% | 54.3% | 35.9% 42.9% 84.8%

Not interested 16.8% | 13.3% | 0.0% 15.5% 8.6%

Unsure 3.2% 11.2% | 0.0% 5.3% 0.0%
Q78_1 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 5 28 7 11
or events? Select all that apply.l do not have time to Selected 21.2% 0.0% 13.5% 11.5% 46.6%
Q78_2 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 5 28 7 11
or events? Select all that apply.The meetings were held | selected 41.6% | 65.7% | 51.8% 32.9% 21.2%
Q78_3 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 5 28 7 11
or events? Select all that apply.The meetings were held |selected 24.6% | 47.6% | 28.7% 15.2% 20.1%
Q78_4 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings
or events? Select all that apply.l do not have an interes]

Jin participating Sample Size 46 5 28 7 11
Q78_4 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Selected 5.5% 13.3% 2.5% 8.6% 11.3%
Q78_5 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 5 28 7 11
or events? Select all that apply.l do not trust that Selected 12.4% 0.0% 5.4% 20.3% 25.0%
Q78_6 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 5 28 7 11
or events? Select all that apply.l do not have the Selected 26.4% | 30.8% | 17.2% 5.7% 61.9%
Q78_7 Why have you not participated in LCFF meetings |Sample Size 46 5 28 7 11
or events? Select all that apply.|l believe these decisions|selected 15.1% | 44.1% | 11.9% 15.8% 22.9%
Q79 Please read the following statements about the Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868

JLocal Control Funding Formula policy and indicate Mary says the Local Control Funding Formula policyis{ 28.5% | 30.8% | 26.8% 26.6% 28.2%
which is closer to your own opinion: Sally says the Local Control Funding Formulaisabad id 31.5% | 29.4% | 25.1% 36.4% 30.9%

Neither 14.3% 14.0% | 15.9% 15.4% 15.3%
Unsure 25.8% 25.7% | 32.3% 21.6% 25.6%

Q80_1: Student Engagement (as measured by, for Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
le: school attend rates or high school 1 13.9% | 11.2% | 9.9% 12.3% 14.2%
graduation rates) 2 19.1% | 20.2% | 16.2% 17.3% 18.6%
3 17.8% 17.3% | 20.1% 15.6% 21.9%
4 13.7% 153% | 16.3% 16.4% 12.6%
5 12.8% 16.7% | 11.4% 14.6% 11.7%

[3 9.8% 7.7% 9.8% 10.6% 8.6%

7 8.8% 7.0% 11.2% 8.5% 8.7%

8 4.1% 4.5% 5.1% 4.9% 3.8%

Mean 3.77 3.80 4.03 3.94 3.68

Q80_2: Student Achievement (as measured by, for Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
example: student performance on state tests or the 1 28.9% 27.0% | 35.0% 30.0% 30.2%
percent of English Learner students who become 2 16.7% | 15.8% | 14.0% 17.8% 17.0%
English proficient) 3 12.7% | 13.6% | 10.6% 11.4% 13.0%
4 11.9% 10.9% 9.0% 11.2% 13.4%
5 11.2% 12.5% | 13.0% 10.7% 11.4%

[3 8.2% 9.6% | 10.0% 7.8% 7.0%

7 6.9% 7.2% 5.3% 7.0% 5.9%

8 3.5% 3.5% 3.3% 4.0% 2.0%

Mean 3.30 3.41 3.18 3.27 3.14
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Q80_3:School Climate (as measured by, for example:  |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
student suspension rates) 1 3.0% 3.1% 3.2% 3.4% 2.9%
2 5.8% 5.1% 6.7% 9.2% 3.9%
3 7.2% 7.6% 5.0% 8.4% 4.8%
4 8.2% 9.6% 4.9% 8.4% 8.1%
5 10.7% 10.0% | 10.0% 10.0% 10.4%
6 16.0% | 14.2% | 16.8% 15.8% 16.7%
7 22.4% 22.9% | 20.2% 20.3% 25.4%
8 26.7% 27.6% | 33.3% 24.4% 27.8%
Mean 5.89 5.91 6.09 5.63 6.10
Q80_4: Provision of Basic Services (as measured by, for | Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
example: student access to standards-aligned 1 15.7% | 143% | 21.2% 14.5% 16.7%
instructional materials or the condition of school 2 12.1% | 13.6% | 7.2% 10.6% 11.8%
facilities) 3 115% | 13.2% | 12.7% 14.3% 9.4%
4 15.5% 13.1% | 11.2% 15.7% 14.1%
5 15.0% 12.1% | 20.7% 15.0% 16.3%
6 12.6% 14.0% | 12.3% 11.9% 14.4%
7 11.4% 13.0% 9.6% 11.1% 11.4%
8 6.2% 6.7% 5.2% 6.9% 5.9%
Mean 4.16 4.23 4.04 4.21 4.20
Q80_5:Parent Involvement (as measured by, for Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
example: district efforts to seek parent input) 1 125% | 12.1% | 9.5% 13.1% 12.7%
2 11.1% 10.1% 9.6% 12.3% 11.7%
3 11.6% 12.9% | 10.7% 14.0% 9.3%
4 11.2% 11.7% | 14.6% 10.4% 10.7%
5 13.0% 11.2% | 15.0% 12.9% 13.7%
6 13.0% | 11.9% | 15.2% 10.6% 14.3%
7 13.8% 19.1% | 13.2% 14.5% 12.4%
8 13.8% 11.1% | 12.3% 12.2% 15.1%
Mean 4.64 4.67 4.76 4.48 4.69
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PARENT SAMPLE
Los San Parents with Parents with
Total |Angeles| Diego child/children attending (K-12) child/children NOT attending (K-12)
Q80_6: Implementation of Common Core State Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
Standards (as measured by, for example: reported 1 6.7% 9.3% 5.7% 7.1% 4.8%
Jimplementation of the standards for all students) 2 6.6% 7.5% 6.5% 6.0% 5.2%
3 8.7% 7.7% 8.0% 8.2% 7.6%
4 10.2% 8.3% 8.3% 7.8% 12.1%
5 9.9% 11.1% | 8.8% 10.7% 10.3%
6 12.5% 14.2% | 11.2% 13.4% 14.1%
7 15.8% | 13.9% | 19.9% 19.3% 14.9%
8 29.6% 28.1% | 31.5% 27.7% 31.0%
Mean 5.59 5.43 5.79 5.65 5.75
Q80_7: Course Access (as measured by, for example: Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
student access and enrollment in required courses) 1 6.7% 9.0% 6.2% 7.4% 7.5%
2 13.5% 14.4% | 16.7% 11.3% 15.2%
3 14.9% | 13.5% | 16.6% 13.7% 15.6%
4 16.6% 18.2% | 21.0% 17.7% 16.0%
5 15.5% | 13.3% | 13.7% 15.2% 15.9%
6 17.4% 16.7% | 12.8% 17.2% 16.0%
7 9.6% 8.4% | 10.5% 9.2% 9.5%
8 5.6% 6.6% 2.6% 8.2% 4.2%
Mean 4.39 4.29 4.13 4.52 4.25
Q80_8: Other Student Outcomes (as measured by, for |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
lexample: student performance assessments, college 1 12.6% | 14.1% | 9.3% 12.2% 11.0%
readiness, language proficiency) 2 15.0% | 13.3% | 23.2% 15.6% 16.6%
3 15.7% 14.3% | 16.4% 14.3% 18.3%
4 12.6% 12.9% | 14.8% 12.4% 12.9%
5 12.0% | 13.2% | 7.5% 10.8% 10.3%
6 10.4% 11.8% | 11.8% 12.9% 8.9%
7 11.3% 8.4% 10.2% 10.1% 11.8%
8 10.4% 12.0% 6.8% 11.6% 10.2%
Mean 4.25 4.27 3.98 4.31 4.20
Q81_1: Q81_1 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
\what is happening with local schools? Select all that Selected 15.7% 17.8% | 16.3% 31.4% 7.7%
Q81_2: Q81_2 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
\what is happening with local schools? Select all that Selected 25.7% | 27.7% | 20.3% 50.7% 15.2%
Q81_3: Q81_3 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
what is happening with local schools? Select allthat  |selected 26.3% | 25.8% | 22.1% 53.5% 15.8%
Q81_4: Q81_4 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
\what is happening with local schools? Select all that Selected 32.3% | 31.6% | 32.7% 38.7% 33.1%
Q81_5: Q81_5 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
\what is happening with local schools? Select all that Selected 35.0% | 33.1% | 37.9% 42.2% 34.8%
Q81_6: Q81_6 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
\what is happening with local schools? Select all that Selected 22.0% | 22.2% | 17.3% 54.3% 10.9%
Q81_7: Q81_7 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
\what is happening with local schools? Select all that Selected 443% | 43.5% | 48.5% 32.8% 56.5%
Q81_8: Q81_8 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
\what is happening with local schools? Select all that Selected 159% | 19.8% | 12.5% 22.3% 8.8%
Q81_9: Q81_9 How do you obtain information about  |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
what is happening with local schools? Select allthat  |selected 6.3% 4.5% 3.6% 5.2% 5.6%
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PARENT SAMPLE
Los San Parents with Parents with
Total |Angeles| Diego child/children attending (K-12) child/children NOT attending (K-12)

Q81_10: Q81_10 How do you obtain information about | Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
'what is happening with local schools? Select all that Selected 15.9% 14.0% | 16.5% 5.3% 14.2%
Q82_1: Q82_1 Do you do any of the following? Select |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
all that apply.You or your spouse serve on a school Selected 2.2% 2.3% 2.0% 4.5% 0.6%
Q82_2: Q82_2 Do you do any of the following? Select |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
all that apply.You or your spouse work at a public Selected 6.7% 5.9% 9.0% 8.9% 5.9%
Q82_3: Q82_3 Do you do any of the following? Select |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
all that apply.Attend school board and/or other Selected 11.4% 14.8% 8.2% 28.6% 4.3%
Q82_4: Q82_4 Do you do any of the following? Select |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
all that apply.Attend school activities, such as sporting, |selected 27.1% | 27.2% | 23.3% 55.3% 18.6%
Q82_5 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
apply.Vote in school board elections Selected 24.1% | 21.7% | 24.5% 22.5% 30.9%
Q82_6 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
apply.Member of the Parent-Teacher Association (PTA) |selected 9.8% 8.5% 8.9% 26.6% 3.5%
Q82_7 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
apply.Contribute money to schools (through Selected 225% | 21.6% | 18.9% 40.6% 21.0%
Q82_8 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
apply.Volunteer at public schools Selected 15.6% | 15.3% | 11.9% 34.1% 9.3%
Q82_9 Do you do any of the following? Select all that |Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
apply.None of these Selected 45.8% | 44.5% | 44.5% 21.9% 48.6%
Q92: Q92 Do you have children? Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868

Yes 64.6% 63.3% | 64.3% 100.0% 100.0%

No 35.4% | 36.7% | 35.7% 0.0% 0.0%
Q94 Do you have children currently in school in Californ|{Sample Size 1556 390 152 688 868

Yes 44.2% | 50.3% | 35.4% 100.0% 0.0%

No 55.8% 49.7% | 64.6% 0.0% 100.0%
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Los San Parents with Parents with
Total |Angeles| Diego child/children attending (K-12) child/children NOT attending (K-12)
QParty What is your current party registration? Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
Republican 29.6% 23.3% | 40.3% 32.8% 32.3%
Democratic 41.2% | 48.9% | 28.4% 38.9% 37.3%
Independent/No Party Preference 28.7% | 27.3% | 30.7% 27.7% 30.0%
Gender Let's begin with your gender. Please indicate if | Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
you are male or female. Male 48.3% | 48.2% | 52.9% 40.0% 53.5%
Female 51.7% | 51.8% | 47.1% 60.0% 46.5%
Age Collapsed Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
18to 24 7.5% 7.1% 8.3% 3.8% 4.7%
25to 34 15.8% 16.6% | 13.6% 18.8% 6.2%
35 to 44 14.6% | 20.2% | 12.3% 30.8% 3.5%
45 to 54 19.0% 15.1% | 20.6% 32.1% 14.1%
55+ 43.1% 40.9% | 45.3% 14.6% 71.5%
QEthn What best describes your racial or ethnic Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
Jheritage? White/Non-Hispanic 62.4% | 50.8% | 66.1% 44.9% 79.1%
Latino/Hispanic 22.8% | 33.2% | 17.9% 35.9% 12.0%
Black/African American 7.1% 12.3% 5.2% 10.2% 3.9%
Asian/Pacific Islander 6.8% 3.3% 8.8% 7.8% 4.2%
Other 1.0% 0.4% 2.0% 1.1% 0.8%
Unsure 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
QRegion . Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
Bay Area 21.9% 0.0% 0.0% 17.1% 23.3%
North/Sierra 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 3.3% 2.8%
Central Coast 3.1% 0.0% 0.0% 2.8% 4.4%
Central Valley 18.0% 0.0% 0.0% 20.5% 16.5%
Inland Empire 8.5% 0.0% 0.0% 10.4% 8.1%
Orange County 9.9% 0.0% 0.0% 9.5% 11.2%
Los Angeles 25.6% |100.0%| 0.0% 28.5% 22.4%
San Diego 9.8% 0.0% | 100.0% 7.8% 11.3%
JSchoolChild Sample Size 2411 617 236 688 868
Parents with children in (K-12) 28.6% | 31.8% | 22.8% 100.0% 0.0%
Parents with children not in school 36.0% | 31.5% | 41.5% 0.0% 100.0%
Not a parent 35.4% | 36.7% | 35.7% 0.0% 0.0%
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